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LA MODA DELLA PERFEZIONE

ALBAFR./BOLLEFR./CLARISSAFR./
DELFINAFR./FRIDAFR./GAIAFR./
GIOTTO FR./ISIDE/ISTINTO FR./
MATILDA / MERIDIANI/ PRESTIGIO FR./
PREZIOSA F.R./SAKURA 1/SAKURA 2/
TESSA/TOTALWHITE 1 FR./
TOTALWHITE 2 FR./ TOTALWHITE 3/
VENERE

BOLLE FR./CLARISSAFR./FRIDAFR./
GAIAFR./ISTINTO FR./PRESTIGIO FR./
PREZIOSAFR.

(A): AVENA / LAVANDA / MIGLIO / MIMOSA

DISCREZIONE ILLUMINATA

TESSUTI “FILTRANTI"
"FILTERING" FABRICS

ANTEAFR./ASTRAFR./
BIOMASTER FR./DOMINO 1 FR./
DOMINO / GALAFR./ GALATAFR./

LUCE FR./MADRETERRAFR./
MASTER 2 FR./MELANGE FR./
TRATTO FR.

DUNE/MIRO/RIGO/
RIGO BLACKOUT / SABBIA /
VEDO FR.

ANTEAFR./ASTRAFR./
BIOMASTER F.R./DOMINO 1 FR./
GALAFR./LUCEFR./
MADRETERRAFR./
MASTER 2 FR./TRATTO FR.

ASTRAFR./CROSS 1FR./
DOMINO 1 FR./DOMINO /
LUCE FR./MASTER 2 FR.

BIOMASTER FR./MASTER 2 FR.

(A): ASTRAFR./CLASSIC013 FR./
GEAFR./GEAPERLATOFR./
ORZO FR./ORZO PERLATO FR.

(B): CONTRACT FR./
DUETTE BATISTE FULLTONE /
DUETTE CLASSIC DT/
DUETTE ELAN FULLTONE /
DUETTE FIXE FULLTONE /
MOON/VENUS FR.

MORBIDA E LA NOTTE

TESSUTI "OSCURANTI"
"BLACKOUT" FABRICS

INDOOR: BLACKOUT CR FR./
BLACKOUT KR 300 FR./
BLACKOUT LS FR./BLACKOUT RBFR./
BLACKOUT SB F.R./BLACKOUT TRFR./
DOMINO 1 BLACKOUT FR./
DOMINO 1 BLACKOUT COLOUR FR.

INDOOR/OUTDOOR: BLACKOUT BLO FR./
BLACKOUT KR FR./SCREEN P4 BLOFR./
SCREEN P807 BLO F.R./SOLTIS B92 FR.

BLACKOUT SBFR./
SCREEN P4 BLO FR.

BLACKOUT CRFR./
BLACKOUT KR FR.

BLACKOUT KR FR./
BLACKOUT KR 300 FR.

BLACKOUT CRFR./ BLACKOUT KRFR./
BLACKOUT KR 300 FR./
BLACKOUT RB FR./BLACKOUT TRFR./
DOMINO 1 BLACKOUT FR./
DOMINO 1 BLACKOUT COLOURFR./
SCREEN P4 BLO FR./

SCREEN P807 BLO F.R./SOLTIS B92 FR.

(B): BLO MOON/CONTRACT BLOFR./
DUETTE CLASSIC BLO/
VENUS BLO FR.
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TEOREMI DI LUCE OLTRE LA TENDA
I r n
TESR UM “§CREEN" TESSUTI "SPECIALI"

“SCREEN" FABRICS "FUNCTIONAL" FABRICS

INDOOR: AEROSCREEN 4 FR./ AEROSCREEN 5 F.R./ AEROSCREEN X5 FR./

DECOSCREEN 5 F.R./ETNOSCREEN 5 FR./ OASIFR./ INDOOR: ALFA FR./ARGO FR./GALAXY 1 FR./GALAXY 3 FR./
SCREEN G3 - 1% F.R./SCREEN G3 - 3% F.R./SCREEN G3 - 5% FR./ GALAXY 4 FR./KINEMA FR./MOVIER1/MOVIER2 / MOVIER3/
SCREEN G3-10% F.R./SCREEN G4 FR./SCREEN G5 FR./SCREEN P6 FR./ NATURA FR./PACIFIC FR./SCREEN P33 METAL FR./
SCREEN PL 43 FR./SCREEN PL 45 FR./SOLTIS 99 FR./SOLTIS TOUCH 3% FR.. SCREEN TECH FR./SONORO FR./SUONO FR.

INDOOR/OUTDOOR: BLUSCREEN / SCREEN G2 F.R./ SCREEN PO FR./
SCREEN P40 FR./SCREEN P41 FR./SCREEN P410 FR./SCREEN P43 FR./ INDOOR/OUTDOOR: CRISTAL GKS FUME 45/ CRISTAL KS 50 FR./

SCREEN P45 FR./SCREEN P55 F.R./ SCREEN P71 FR/SOLTIS 86 FR./ CRISTAL KS 50/ CRISTALKS 65/

SOLTIS 88 FR./SOLTIS 92 FR./SOLTIS PROOF W88 FR./ CRISTAL SEA 50/ INSECT SCREEN FR.

SOLTIS VEOZIP FR./ STARSCREEN FR

AEROSCREEN 5 FR./ AEROSCREEN X5 FR./ DECOSCREEN 5 FR./
ETNOSCREEN 5 FR./OASIFR./SCREEN G4 FR./ SCREEN PO FR./
SCREEN P40 FR./SCREEN P410 F.R./ SCREEN P41 FR./SCREEN P43 FR./ ALFAFR./ARGO FR./GALAXY 3 FR./GALAXY 4 FR.
SCREEN P45 F.R./SCREEN P6 F.R./ SCREEN PL 43 F.R./ SCREEN PL 45 FR./
SOLTIS TOUCH 3% FR.

AEROSCREEN X5 F.R./OASIFR./ SCREEN G4 FR./SCREEN P40 FR./
SCREEN P41 FR./SCREEN P43 FR./SCREEN P45 FR./ ARGO FR./GALAXY 1 FR./GALAXY 4 FR.
SCREEN PL 43 F.R./SCREEN PL 45 FR.

BLUSCREEN /DECOSCREEN 5 FR./ETNOSCREEN 5 F.R./ OASIFR./
SCREEN G2 FR./SCREEN G3 - 1% F.R./ SCREEN G3 - 3% FR./
SCREEN G3 - 5% FR./SCREEN G3 -10% F.R./ SCREEN G4 FR./

SCREEN G5 F.R./ SCREEN P55 FR./SCREEN P71 FR./SCREEN PO FR./
SCREEN P40 FR./SCREEN P41 FR./SCREEN P43 FR./
SCREEN P45 FR./SOLTIS 86 F.R./ SOLTIS 88 F.R./ SOLTIS 92 FR./
SOLTIS 99 FR./SOLTIS PROOF W88 F.R./ SOLTIS VEOZIP FR.

DECOSCREEN 5 F.R./ETNOSCREEN 5 F.R./ OASI FR./ SCREEN G2 FR./
SCREEN G3 - 1% F.R./SCREEN G3 - 3% F.R./ SCREEN G3 - 5% FR./
SCREEN G3-10% F.R./ SCREEN G4 FR./ SCREEN G5 FR./ SCREEN POFR./
SCREEN P40 FR./SCREEN P41 FR./SCREEN P43 FR./SCREEN P45 FR./
SCREEN P55 FR./SCREEN P71 FR./ SOLTIS 86 FR./ SOLTIS 88 FR./
SOLTIS 92 FR./SOLTIS 99 FR./SOLTIS VEOZIP FR.

(A): GALAXY 1 FR./GALAXY 2 FR.



LA MODA

e materiali ricercati.

Mottura &€ sempre al top.

FASHIONABLE PERFECTION

Maximum minimalism. Patterns become
a design that gives priority to essential
lines above any other decorative choice.
A Mottura blind always provides a vertical
experience with clean lines and refined
materials.

Whether it is being raised or lowered, a
fashion fabric by Mottura is always at the
top.

DISCREZIONE
ILLUMINATA

DELLA PERFEZIONE

Il rigore & dirigore, il minimalismo & al massimo,

il disegno diventa design che a ogni altra scelta
decorativa privilegia I'essenzialita del segno.

In una tenda firmata Mottura non potrebbe che
essere cosi: un'‘esperienza verticale di linee pulite

Che salga o che scenda, un tessuto moda by

LA MODA DE LA PERFECCION

El rigor es de rigor, el minimalismo esta
al maximo, el dibujo se convierte en
diserio que antepone la esencialidad del
simbolo a cualquier otra alternativa
decorativa. En una cortina Mottura solo
podria ser asi: una experiencia vertical de
lineas limpias y materiales elegantes.

Que suba o que baje, un tejido a la moda
by Mottura se encuentra siempre en el
punto mas alto.

Arredare, accogliere e proteggere la privacy con
una vasta scelta di colori e fantasie, dialogando
con la naturale ricchezza della luce solare.

Coni suoi tessuti filtranti, Mottura firma la
perfetta integrazione di comfort e personalita.

ILLUMINATED DISCRETION

To furnish, welcome and protect your
privacy with a wide choice of colours and
patterns, whilst conversing with the natural
richness of sunlight.

With its filtering fabrics, Mottura puts its
signature on the seamless integration of
comfort and personality.

DISCRECION ILUMINADA

Decorar, acoger y proteger la intimidad
con un amplio surtido de colores y
estampados, dialogando con la riqueza
natural de la luz del sol.

Con sus tejidos filtrantes, Mottura firma
la perfecta integracion de confort y
personalidad.

A MODA DA PERFEICAO

O rigor é rigoroso, o minimalismo
apresenta-se ao maximo nivel, o design
torna-se a regra que em cada opg¢éao
decorativa privilegia a essencialidade da
marca. Num estore Mottura ndo poderia
ser de outra maneira: uma experiéncia
vertical de linhas limpas e materiais
requintados.

Quer suba ou desga, um tecido de moda
pela Mottura esta sempre no topo.

DISCRICAO ILUMINADA

Decorar, acolher e proteger a privacidade
com uma vasta pandplia de cores e
fantasias, dialogando com a riqueza natural
da luz solar.

Com os seus tecidos filtrantes, Mottura
cria a perfeita uniao entre conforto e
personalidade.



MORBIDA

E LA NOTTE

Mottura crea il buio piu soffice grazie a tessuti
oscuranti progettati per fermare la luce esterna
in modo efficace, cosi efficace da porsi come
una morbida alternativa all'avvolgibile.

Tessuti oscuranti Mottura, il comfort della notte

ha una nuova firma.

SOFT IS THE NIGHT

Mottura creates the softest darkness
thanks to blackout fabrics designed to
effectively block external light, so effective
as to become a soft alternative to roller
shutters.

Mottura blackout fabrics; night-time
comfort has a new signature.

TEOREMI
DI LUCE

THEOREMS OF LIGHT

Geometry illuminates, this is the theorem
proven by Mottura screen fabrics:
rigorously geometric woven textures that
can create the most appropriate light.

Mottura makes fabrics into a natural light
source.

La geometria illumina, questo € il teorema
dimostrato dai tessuti screen Mottura: un
intreccio di trame rigorosamente geometriche
in grado di ottenere la luce piu appropriata.

Mottura firma il tessuto fonte di luce naturale.

LA NOCHE ES SUAVE

Mottura crea la oscuridad mas delicada
gracias a los tejidos de oscurecimiento
proyectados para proteger de la luz
exterior de modo eficaz, tan eficaz que se
proponen como una suave alternativa a la
persiana.

Tejidos de oscurecimiento Mottura,
el confort de la noche tiene una nueva
firma.

TEOREMAS DELUZ

La geometria ilumina, este es el teorema
que demuestran los tejidos screen
Mottura: un entrelazado de tramas
rigurosamente geomeétricas capaces de
obtener la luz mas adecuada.

Mottura firma el tejido fuente de luz natural.

SUAVE E A NOITE

Mottura proporciona a escuriddo

mais delicada gracas a tecidos de
obscurecimento concebidos para deter a
luz exterior de modo eficaz.

Téo eficaz ao ponto de se tornar uma
alternativa suave a persiana.

Tecidos de obscurecimento Mottura,
o conforto da noite tem um novo rosto.

TEOREMAS DE LUZ

A geometria ilumina, este é o teorema
demonstrado pelos tecidos screen
Mottura: um entrelacamento de texturas
rigorosamente geometricas que
conseguem obter a luz mais adequada.

Mottura assina o tecido fonte de luz
natural.



OLTRE LA TENDA

A volte negli ambienti professionali non basta
arredare e ombreggiare. Una tenda puo essere
uno schermo per proiezioni, una barriera anti
raggi UV o uno schermo per abbattere i rumori.
Sono alcune delle esigenze specifiche che

la ricerca Mottura intercetta firmando tessuti
speciali o metallizzati ad alto contenuto tecnico e
prestazioni certificate.

Sempre aperti all'evoluzione, questa € la missione
dei tessuti speciali by Mottura.

BEYOND THE CURTAIN

Sometimes to furnish and to shade is not
enough for professional environments. A
curtain can be a projection screen, an anti
UV barrier or a noise reduction screen.
These are some of the specific needs that
Mottura research is seeking to address

by creating metallic high tech screens

or other special fabrics with certified
performance.

Always open to evolution, this is the
mission of special fabrics by Mottura.

MAS ALLA DE LA CORTINA

Algunas veces, en los ambientes
profesionales, no es suficiente decorar

y proteger de la luz. Una cortina puede ser
una pantalla de proyeccion, una barrera
contra los rayos UV o un escudo contra

los ruidos. Son algunas de las exigencias
especificas que la investigacion de Mottura
satisface, firmando tejidos especiales o
metalizados de alto contenido técnico y
prestaciones certificadas.

Siempre abiertos a la evolucion, esta
es la mision de los tejidos especiales
by Mottura.

PARA ALEM DO ESTORE

Por vezes, nos ambientes profissionais
nao basta decorar e tapar a luz. Um
estore pode funcionar como um ecra
para projec¢bes, uma barreira anti-raios
UV ou um filtro para atenuar ruidos. S&o
algumas das exigéncias especificas
que os especialistas Mottura respeitam
ao produzirem tecidos especiais ou
metalizados, de elevado teor técnico ou
desempenhos certificados.

Sempre abertos a evolucéo, esta é
a missdo dos tecidos especiais da
Mottura.

Mottura non si e risparmiata nella ricerca di soluzioni
adeguate alla domanda di sostenibilita ecologica,

con tessuti pvc free, riciclabili e senza prodotti pericolosi
oer 'uomo e la natura.

Mottura has made every effort

to find suitable solutions to

the question of ecological
sustainability, employing PVC free
and recyclable products that do not
harm either man or nature.

Mottura ha puesto todo su empefio

en la busqueda de soluciones
adecuadas a la demanda de
sostenibilidad ecologica, con
tejidos libres de PVC, reciclables
y sin productos peligrosos para el
hombre y la naturaleza.

A Mottura ndo poupou
esforcos para encontrar
solucdes adequadas a
necessidade de
sustentabilidade ecoldgica,
com tecidos PVC free,
reciclaveis e sem produtos
perigosos para o homem e
para a natureza.




SOSTENIBILITA ED ECOLOGIA

E fondamentale per la salvaguardia delle risorse del
pianeta un approccio culturale nuovo, che sostenga
le regole di un‘'economia circolare, contrapposta

all'economia di scala.

E quindi necessario provvedere ad una serie di

abitudini virtuose:

RIDUZIONE RIUSO

ALL'ORIGINE DEI RIFIUTI
DA PARTE DEI CITTADINI

SUSTAINABILITY AND ECOLOGY

It is essential for the protection of

the planet’s resources a new cultural
approach supporting the rules of a circular
economy, as opposed to the economy of
scale.

Therefore it is necessary to introduce a
series of virtuous habits:

REDUCTION OF WASTE BY CITIZENS AT THE SOURCE
RE-USE, NEW USE OF THE PRODUCT

RECYCLING, TRANSFORMATION OF WASTE INTO
NEW RESOURCES

COLLECTION, DIFFERENTIATION OF WASTE AND
THEIR ASSORTMENT IN BINS

RECOVERY OF ENERGY FROM WASTE

TESSUTI
PVC FREE

PVC-FREE FABRICS

Fabrics designed to achieve the highest
levels of sustainability.

In our continuous search for new solutions,
our prime concern is ensuring the utmost
respect for our employees, customers and
the planet hosting us.

We strive to find solutions with increasing
respect for the environment and its future.

NUOVO UTILIZZO

DEL PRODOTTO DI SCARTO/RIFIUTI IN NUOVE RISORSE

Tessuti studiati per raggiungere i
massimi livelli di sostenibilita.

Nella continua ricerca di nuove soluzioni, al
primo posto c'e il massimo rispetto per i nostri
dipendenti, iclienti e il pianeta che ci ospita.
Lavoriamo alla ricerca di soluzioni che sempre
piu possa rispettare I'ambiente ed il suo futuro.

ooooon Q000

RICICLO

TRASFORMAZIONE MATERIALI

SOSTENIBILIDAD Y ECOLOGIA

Un nuevo enfoque cultural es esencial para
salvaguardar los recursos del planeta,

que respalda las reglas de una economia
circular, en contraposicion a la economia
de escala.

Por tanto, es necesario prever una serie de
habitos virtuosos:

REDUCCION EN EL ORIGEN DE LOS RESIDUOS
POR LOS CIUDADANOS

REUTILIZAR, NUEVO USO DE PRODUCTO

RECICLAJE, TRANSFORMACION DE RESIDUOS EN
NUEVOS RECURSOS

RECOGIDA, DIFERENCIACION DE RESIDUOS Y SU
CONFERENCIA EN CUBIERTAS

RECUPERACION DE ARRANQUE ENERGETICO DE
RESIDUOS

TEJIDOS LIBRES DE PVC

Tejidos estudiados para alcanzar los
maximos niveles de sostenibilidad.

En la permanente busqueda de nuevas
soluciones, ante todo esta el maximo
respeto por nuestros empleados, por los
clientes y por el planeta que nos acoge.

Trabajamos en la busqueda de soluciones
que respeten cada vez mas el medio
ambiente y su futuro.

RACCOLTA

DIFFERENZIAZIONE DEI RIFIUTI E LORO
CONFERIMENTO NEI RACCOGLITORI

RECUPERO

DI ENERGIA A PARTIRE
DAIRIFIUTI

SUSTENTABILIDADE E ECOLOGIA

Uma nova abordagem cultural é
essencial para salvaguardar os recursos
do planeta, que apoie as regras de

uma economia circular, em oposi¢do a
economia de escala.

Portanto, € necessario prever uma série
de habitos virtuosos:

REDUCAO NA ORIGEM DOS RESIDUOS PELOS
CIDADAOS
REUSO, NOVO USO DE PRODUTOS

RECICLANDO, TRANSFORMAGAO DE RESIDUOS
EM NOVOS RECURSOS

COLECAO, DIFERENCIAGAO DE RESIDUOS E SUA
CONFERENCIA COM OS COLETORES

RECUPERAGAO DE ENERGIA COMEGANDO
DE RESIDUOS

TECIDOS PVC FREE

Tecidos concebidos para obter os niveis
maximos de sustentabilidade.

Na procura continua de novas solugdes,
em primeiro lugar esta o respeito maximo
pelos nossos empregados, pelos clientes
e pelo planeta que nos acolhe.

Trabalhamos para encontrar solugdes que
possam respeitar cada vez mais o meio-
ambiente e o seu futuro.
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Collezione by Mottura / Collection by Mottura / Coleccién by Mottura / Colegdo by Mottura

TESSUTI
DA PET

Da scarto a risorsa: le bottiglie di plastica
riciclata diventano una materia prima per

produrre tessuti.

RICICLO

La missione & sottrarre materiali che altrimenti
sarebbero destinati allo smaltimento in una discarica e,
invece, diventano una risorsa che rientra nei processi
produttivi. La plastica, nella sua seconda vita, s'inventa
nuove vite. Cosi i «rifiuti sono una buona notizia» e si
trasformano nel valore aggiunto di prodotti che fanno
dell'ecosostenibilita il loro valore aggiunto. E i benefici
per I'ambiente sono enormi. Un‘operazione complessa
trasformare una bottiglia di plastica in filato: il Pet viene
triturato e trasformato in scaglie sottilissime da cui si
riesce ad ottenere un polimero di qualita superiore.
Questo viene lavorato da macchinari ad altissima

temperatura che lo sciolgono e lo fanno passare da un
ugello che lo trasforma in filato bollente. Sara poi un
getto d’'acqua potente e gelido a renderlo utilizzabile
per i telai che lo trasformeranno in stoffa.

RECYCLED POLYETHYLENE
TEREPHTHALATE (PET) FABRICS

From waste to a resource: recycled plastic
bottles are transformed into a raw material
used to produce fabrics.

The quest is to take materials that

would otherwise be destined for landfill
disposal and convert them into a resource
employed in production processes.
Plastics are thus reworked into something
new and completely different. Waste
consequently becomes useful and capable
of providing added value by generating
eco-sustainable products. The advantages
to the environment are also immense. The
process of transforming a plastic bottle
into yarn is complex: the PET is shredded
and transformed into thin flakes from
which a superior quality polymer can be
obtained. The polymer is then processed
by machinery at very high temperatures,
melting it and feeding it through a nozzle

to transforms it into a hot yarn. After which
a powerful jet of icy water renders the yarn
usable on looms that will turn it into cloth.

TEJIDOS DE PET
RECICLADO

De desecho a recurso: las botellas de
plastico reciclado se convierten en
materia prima para la produccion de
tejidos.

La mision consiste en recuperar materiales
destinados a ser eliminados en vertedero,
para transformarlos en un recurso

que vuelva a entrar en los procesos
productivos. En su segunda vida, el
plastico se inventa nuevas aplicaciones. Al
ser reutilizados, los residuos aportan valor
anadido a los productos ecosostenibles
elaborados con ellos. Los beneficios

para el medio ambiente son enormes. Es
una operacion compleja la de convertir
una botella de plastico en hilado. En
primer término, el Pet es triturado y
transformado en escamas muy delgadas
de las que se obtiene un polimero de
calidad superior. Este ultimo es trabajado a
altisima temperatura, por maquinas que lo
disuelven y lo hacen pasar por una boquilla
que lo transforma en hilado hirviendo. Por
ultimo, un potente chorro de agua helada
se encarga de hacerlo utilizable para los
telares que lo transformaran en tela.

I—

TECIDOS RECICLADOS
DE PET

De residuos a recursos: as garrafas de
plastico reciclado transformam-se em
matéria-prima para produzir tecidos.

A miss&o é utilizar materiais que seriam
destinados a eliminacdo num aterro e que,
desta forma, se tornam um recurso que
participa nos processos de produgéo.

O plastico, na sua segunda vida, inventa
novas vidas. Sendo assim, os «residuos
sdo uma boa noticia» e transformam-se
no valor acrescido de produtos que fazem
da ecossustentabilidade o seu valor
acrescido. E os beneficios para o meio-
ambiente sdo enormes. Uma operacdo
complexa transformar uma garrafa

de plastico num fio: o Pet é triturado e
transformado em lascas muito finas a partir
das quais é possivel obter um polimero
de qualidade superior. Este é processado
por maquinas a altissima temperatura

que o derretem e o fazem passar por um
bico que o transforma em fio escaldante.
Em seguida, um jato de agua potente e
geélido torna-o utilizavel pelos teares, que o
transformam em tecido.
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TESSUTI OMOLOGATI IMO

IMO APPROVED FABRICS

IMO is the specialized agency of the United
Nations responsible for the development of
principles and techniques of international
maritime navigation to ensure its order

and safety. The MED directive 2014/90/EU
aims to standardize, at a European level,
the conformity of equipment intended for
passenger and cargo ships. IMO approved
fabrics, made from flame retardant (FR)
synthetic fibres, are flame retardant
products intended for the marine sector.
IMO MED ON DEMAND is a certification
available for contract projects using
MASTER 2 FR. or BIOMASTER F.R. (version
roller blind). The request for specification
and conformity must be made at the time
of ordering.

TESSUTI

SOUND-ABSORBING FABRICS

Listening to the need for comfort. Fabrics
with excellent dimensional stability and
exceptional strength. Sound-absorbing
fabrics are made so that sound can pass
through the material’s surface without
returning, avoiding the phenomenon of
reverberation and promoting acoustic
comfort.

Making living spaces not only beautiful,
but perfect.

L' IMO é listituto specializzato delle Nazioni Unite
preposto allo sviluppo di principi e tecniche della
navigazione marittima internazionale per garantirne
l'ordine e la sicurezza. La direttiva MED2014/90/UE, ha
lo scopo di uniformare, a livello europeo, la conformita
dell'equipaggiamento destinato alle navi passeggeri

e da carico. | tessuti omologati IMO sono prodotti
ignifughi, realizzati con fibre sintetiche, destinati al
settore marittimo navale. IMO MED ON DEMAND e
una certificazione disponibile su richiesta per progetti
contract/forniture complete utilizzando MASTER 2 F.R.
0 BIOMASTER F.R. (versione tenda a rullo). La richiesta
di marcatura e conformita va fatta in fase di d'ordine.

FONOASSORBENTI

Il benessere si fa sentire.
Tessuti con ottima stabilita dimensionale

ed eccezionale resistenza. La particolare
costruzione tessile permette al suono di
passare attraverso i fori del tessuto, ma non di
tornare indietro evitando fenomeni di riverbero
e aumentando il comfort acustico. Per rendere
gli ambienti da vivere non solo belli, ma perfetti.

TEJIDOS HOMOLOGADOS om/

La OMl es el organismo especializado

de las Naciones Unidas encargado de
desarrollar los principios y técnicas de la
navegacion maritima internacional para
garantizar su orden y seguridad. La Direc-
tiva MED20174/90/UE tiene como objetivo
normalizar, a nivel europeo, la conformidad
de los equipos destinados a buques de
pasaje y de carga. Los tejidos aprobados
por la OMI, fabricados con fibras sintéticas
ignifugas (FR), son destinados al sector
marino y en el mundo naval. IMO MED ON
DEMAND es una certificacion disponible
para proyectos por contrato que utilizan
MASTER 2 FER. 0 BIOMASTER F.R. (version
enrollable). La solicitud de especificacion y
conformidad debe realizarse en el momen-
to del pedido.

TEJIDOS FONOABSORBENTES

El bienestar se hace oir. Tejidos con optima
estabilidad dimensional y excepcional
resistencia. La particular construccion textil
permite que el sonido pase a través de los
agujeros del tejido pero impide que retorne,
evitando asi fenomenos de reverberacion y
aumentando el confort acustico.

Para que los espacios en que se vive sean
no sélo hermosos sino también perfectos.
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TECIDOS APROVADOS om/

IMO é a agéncia especializada das Nagcbes
Unidas responsavel pelo desenvolvimento
de principios e técnicas de navegacao
maritima internacional para garantir a

sua ordem e segurancga. A Diretiva MED
2014/90/EU visa uniformizar, a nivel euro-
peu, a conformidade dos equipamentos
destinados a navios de passageiros e de
carga. Os tecidos aprovados pela IMO séo
produtos ignifugos, feitos de fibras sintéti-
cas a provo de fogo (FR), destinados ao
setor maritimo ao uso no mundo naval.
IMO MED ON DEMAND ¢é uma certificagao
disponivel apedido para projetos comple-
tos usando MASTER 2 F.R. ou BIOMASTER
F.R. (verséo cortinas de rolo). O pedido de
marcagdo especificagdo e conformidade
deve ser feito no momento da encomenda.

TECIDOS FONOABSORVENTES

O bem-estar sente-se. Tecidos com
Otima estabilidade dimensional e
resisténcia excecional. A construgdo
téxtil especial permite ao som passar
através dos orificios do tecido, mas nao
de voltar para tras evitando fendmenos
de eco e aumentando o conforto
acustico.

Para tornar os locais em que vivemos
ndo apenas bonitos, mas perfeitos.



CARATTERISTICHE DEI TESSUTI | CHARACTERISTICS OF THE FABRICS

Collezione by Mottura / Collection by Mottura / Coleccién by Mottura / Colegdo by Mottura

TESSUTI

non sviluppa fumi tossici.

FIREPROOF FABRICS

Trevira CS fabrics are made from 100%
polyester and comply with standard fire
safety regulations.

A comonome is firmly bonded to the yarn
making it flame retardant. This technical
specification does not alter over time,
through wear, or through frequent washing.
The fabric’s fire retardant properties are
therefore an intrinsic feature of Trevira
CS textiles, which consequently offer
greater long term safety and comply with

environmentally friendly product standards.

In the event of a fire Trevira CS fabrics do
not generate toxic fumes.

TESSUTI

ANTIBATTERICI

IGNIFUGHI

| tessuti TREVIRA CS in poliestere 100%
soddisfano le normative standard in materia

di sicurezza antincendio.

Un comonomero ¢ alla base della loro caratteristica
flame retardant. Una specifica tecnica non
modificabile dal tempo, dall'usura e dai lavaggi
frequenti. La capacita ignifuga & dunque intrinseca
al tessuto Trevira CS che, per questo, offre maggior
sicurezza a lungo termine e risponde agli standard
di ecocompatibilita. In caso diincendio Trevira CS

TEJIDOS A PRUEBA DE FUEGO

Los tejidos TREVIRA CS de poliéster 100%
cumplen las normativas estandar en mate-
ria de seguridad contra incendio.

Un co-monomero es la base de su
propiedad “retardante de llama”. Una
caracteristica técnica que ni el tiempo,

ni el desgaste nilos lavados frecuentes
logran modificar. La capacidad ignifuga

es intrinseca al tejido Trevira CS que,

por ello, ofrece mayor seguridad a largo
plazo y responde a los estandares de
ecocompatibilidad. En caso de incendio
Trevira CS no produce humos toxicos.

| batteri sono ovunque! Sta a noi difenderci.

La maggior parte di loro sono innocui, ma per

alcuni bisogna fare attenzione perche possono

provocare malattie. E importante non solo mantenere

un ambiente salubre e pulito, ma anche utilizzare

materiali di qualita proprio in quei prodotti dove e

molto facile la proliferazione di batteri e acari, come

i tessuti e le plastiche dei telecomandi. Mottura

offre una gamma di tessuti e materiali con proprieta

antibatteriche, facili da disinfettare e totalmente privi -

di elementi nocivi per la salute.

ANTIBACTERIAL FABRICS

Bacteria are everywhere! It is up to us to
defend ourselves.

Bacteria are everywhere! It's up to us

to defend ourselves. Most of them are
harmless, but for some you need to be
careful because they can cause disease. It
is important not only to maintain a healthy
and clean environment, but also to use
quality materials in those products where
the proliferation of bacteria and mites is
very easy, such as fabrics and the plastics
of remote controls. Mottura offers a range
of fabrics and materials with antibacterial
properties, easy to disinfect and totally free
of harmful substances.

TEJIDOS ANTIBACTERIANOS

iLas bacterias estan por todas partes!
Depende de nosotros defendernos.

La mayoria de ellos son inofensivos,

pero para algunos hay que tener cuidado
porque pueden provocar enfermedades. es
importante no solo mantener un ambiente
saludable y limpio, sino también utilizar
materiales de calidad en aquellos productos
donde es muy facil la proliferacion de
bacterias y acaros, como los tejidos y los
plasticos de los mandos a distancia. Mottura
ofrece una gama de tejidos y materiales

con propiedades antibacterianas, faciles de
desinfectar y totalmente libres de elementos
nocivos para la salud.

o Nl
TECIDOS A PROVA DE FOGO

Os tecidos TREVIRA CS 100% poliéster
cumprem as normas standard relativas a
seguranca contra incéndios.

Um comondmero esta na base da sua
carateristica retardadora da chama.

Uma carateristica técnica ndo modificavel
pelo tempo, pelo desgaste nem pelas
lavagens frequentes. A capacidade
ignifuga é intrinseca do tecido Trevira CS
que, por isso, oferece maior segurancga
alongo prazo e cumpre 0s requisitos de
ecocompatibilidade. Em caso de incéndio
Trevira CS ndo produz fumos toxicos.

R

D
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TECIDOS ANTIBACTERIANOS

As bactérias estdo por toda parte!
Depende de nés nos defendermos.

A maioria deles é inofensiva, mas algumas
pessoas precisam ter cuidado porque
podem causar doencas. E importante ndo
SO manter um ambiente saudavel e limpo,
mas também usar materiais de qualidade
precisamente naqueles produtos onde

é muito facil a proliferagéo de bactérias

e acaros, como tecidos e plasticos de
controles remotos. Mottura oferece

uma gama de tecidos e materiais com
propriedades antibacterianas, facil de
desinfetar e totalmente livre de elementos
nocivos para a saude.
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CRISTAL

E un film perfettamente trasparente a base

di resina PVC.

Ideale per garantire la chiusura di verande, dehor o
strutture outdoor in genere, garantisce un elevato
livello di comfort interno. Ideale per riparare dagli
agenti atmosferici e filtrare la luce proteggendo

dai raggi ultravioletti dannosi (UVB) che vengono
direttamente assorbiti dalle basi del DNA causando,
eritemi, ustioni e gravi malattie della pelle. Cristal &
un materiale molto versatile idoneo alle piu diverse
applicazioni ed anche a tende a caduta di grandi
dimensioni in quanto saldabile ed un materiale

sicuro in quanto antifiamma.

It is a perfectly transparent film made of
PVC resin.

Ideal for guaranteeing the closure of
verandas, dehors or outdoor structures

in general. It guarantees a high level of
internal comfort.

Ideal for protection from the elements and
for filtering light protecting from damaging
ultraviolet rays (UVB) which are directly
absorbed by the bases of DNA causing,
skin irritations, burns and serious skin
diseases. Cristal is a very versatile material
suitable for the most diverse applications
and also for large drop blinds as it is
weldable and safe because of its flame
retardant.

RETE PER GRANDI

Es un film perfectamente transparente a
base de resina de PVC.

Ideal para garantizar el cierre de terrazas,
dehors o estructuras exteriores en general,
lo que garantiza un alto nivel de confort
interior. Ideal para reparar de los agentes
atmosféricos y filtrar la luz protegiendo de
los nocivos rayos ultravioleta (UVB) que
son absorbidos directamente por las bases
del ADN humano provocando, eritemas,
quemaduras y enfermedades graves de

la piel. Cristal es un material muy versatil
apto para las mas diversas aplicaciones y
también para grandes cortinas abatibles
ya que se puede soldar y es un material
seguro ya que es ignifugo.

E um filme a base de resina de PVC
perfeitamente transparente.

Ideal para garantir o fechamento de
varandas, dehors ou estruturas externas
em geral, garante um alto nivel de conforto
interno. Ideal para reparar os agentes
atmosfericos e filtrar a luz protegendo dos
nocivos raios ultravioleta (UVB) que sdo
absorvidos diretamente pelas bases do
DNA causando eritema, queimaduras e
doencas cutaneas graves. O cristal é um
material muito versatil, adequado para as
mais diversas aplicacdes e também para
grandes cortinas, pois pode ser soldado e
um material seguro, pois é ignifugo.

ZANZARIERE

Reti per zanzariere di grandi dimensioni
particolarmente resistenti.

In presenza di grandi superfici e di animali domestici
sono il prodotto ideale per garantire la longevita della
tenda. Zanzariere standard installate in presenza

di bambini, animali domestici, vicinanza ad alberi o
esposte a condizioni meteorologiche estreme (venti
forti) potrebbero subire una maggiore usura e strappi,
permettendo a insetti e altre creature di entrare \
facilmente in casa. A differenza dei prodotti standard,

questa particolare tipologia di rete non € soggetta a

rotture e perforazioni.

MESHES FOR LARGE
MOSQUITO NETS

Particularly resistant meshes for large
mosquito nets.

In case of large surface areas and of pets
they are the ideal product to ensure the
longevity of the curtain. Standard mosquito
nets installed in case of children, pets,
close to trees or exposed to extreme
weather conditions (strong winds) could
suffer a greater wear and tear, allowing
insects and other small animals to enter
the house easily. Unlike standard products,
this particular kind of mesh is not subject
to breakage or perforation.

RED PARA MOSQUITERAS
GRANDES

Redes especialmente resistentes para
mosquiteras de gran tamafio.

En presencia de grandes superficies y
mascotas son los producto ideal para
asegurar la longevidad de la cortina.
Mosquiteras estandar instaladas en pres-
encia de nifios, mascotas, cerca de arboles
0 expuestas a condiciones condiciones
climaticas extremas (vientos fuertes)
podrian sufrir un mayor desgaste, lo que
permite que los insectos y otras criatu-
ras para entrar a la casa con facilidad. A
diferencia de los productos estandar, este
en particular el tipo de red no esta sujeto
a roturas y perforaciones.

REDES GRANDES PARA
MosSQuUITOS

Redes especialmente resistentes para
mosquiteiros de grande porte.

Na presenca de grandes superficies e
animais de estimagcdo sdo os produto ideal
para garantir a longevidade do toldo.
Redes mosquiteiras padrdo instaladas na
presencga de criancas, animais de esti-
macgdo, perto de arvores ou expostas a
condigdes condicbes meteoroldgicas
extremas (ventos fortes) podem sofrer

um aumento do desgaste, permitindo que
insetos e outras criaturas para entrar na
casa facilmente. Ao contrario dos produtos
padréo, este tipo em particular de rede
néo esta sujeito a quebras e perfuracées.




SPECIFICHE TECNICHE | TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

REAZIONE AL FUOCO

Elenco delle piu diffuse norme per la
certificazione di reazione al fuoco.

Euroclass Europe EN 13773
Euroclass (in force sinc|et1al¥March 2014) UNIEN 13773
Classe 1 (Ente Nazionlatlg I(iliaumficazione) 9 1U 7'\2 g 1874136)
u LS | Weps2s0ss07
B1 (Deutsclr?eesL\J}ssti(t:ur‘:Ifapl\(ljormung) DIN 4102
BS (Br\'tishG Srteagga?drsiﬁsipwtution} BS 5867 part 2
FR (National Fire i Association) NFPA 701
AS Australia and ewzealand | AS/NZS 1530 part 2
IMO (Mg\!‘\?g I"Eié’u\iévrgerrtgli\;\i’rieq:gve) FTP Part 7

FLAME RESISTANCE - Thisis alist of the most widespread standards for fire resistance certification.
REACCION AL FUEGO - Lista de las normas mas difundidas para el certificado de reaccion al fuego.
REACCAO AO FOGO - Listadas normas mais comuns para a certificagéo de reacgéo ao fogo.

FATTORE DI APERTURA

Il coefficiente di apertura OF (openness factor)
rappresenta la frazione di superficie aperta
rispetto alla superficie totale del tessuto.

OF ALTO = TESSUTO PIU APERTO
lo attraversa una maggiore quantita di energia

OF BASSO = TESSUTO PIU SCHERMANTE
lo attraversa una minore quantita di energia

Un'apertura 2% fara intravedere meno di un‘apertura 10%

2% (< OF) 5% 10% (> OF)
An opening of 2% will filter light less than an opening of 10%

Una apertura del 2% dejara ver menos que una apertura del 10%
Uma abertura de 2% deixa entrever menos do que uma abertura de 10%

OPENNESS FACTOR - The openness coefficient of (openness factor) represents the quantity of open surface compared to the total surface of the
fabric. THE HIGHER THE VALUE THE MORE OPEN THE WEAVE, MEANING THAT MORE LIGHT WILL PASS THROUGH THE FABRIC.

COEFICIENTE DE APERTURA - El coeficiente de apertura of (openness factor) representa la fraccion de superficie abierta respecto a la super-
ficie total del tejido. CUANTO MAS ALTO ES EL VALOR, MAS ABIERTO (POR LO TANTO MENOS PROTECTOR) ES EL TEJIDO.

FACTOR DE ABERTURA - O coeficiente de abertura of (openness factor) representa a fraccao de superficie aberta relativamente a superficie
total do tecido. QUANTO MAIS ALTO FOR O VALOR, MAIS ABERTO (OU SEJA, COM MENOS PROTECCANO) E O TECIDO.
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ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS | ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

SOLIDITA ALLA LUCE

Indica la resistenza all'alterazione delle tinte dovuta
all'esposizione alla luce solare. La norma ISO 105 B2
esprime i risultati su una scala di valorichevada 1 a 8.

PIU IL VALORE E ALTO E MAGGIORE E LA TENUTA DEI COLORI.

8 5
(IS0 105 B02) (IS0 105 B02) (IS0 105 B02)

8
HEENE

COLOUR FASTNESS - Itindicates the resistance to color fading due to exposure to sunlight. The standard ISO 105 B2 expresses the results on a
scale of 1 to 8. THE HIGHER THE VALUE, THE GREATER THE COLOUR FASTNESS.

SOLIDEZ A LA LUZ - Indica la resistencia a la alteracion de los colores debida a la exposicion a la luz solar. La norma ISO 105 B2 expresa los resul-
tados en una escala de 1a 8. CUANTO MAS ALTO ES EL VALOR, MAYOR ES LA RESISTENCIA DE LOS COLORES

SOLIDEZ A LUZ - Indica a resisténcia a alteracdo das tintas devida a exposicédo 4 luz solar. A norma I1SO 105 B2 expressa os resultados numa escala
de valores que vai de 1a 8 QUANTO MAIS ALTO FOR O VALOR, MAIOR E A MANUTENGCAO DAS CORES.

INDICE Dl
ASSORBIMENTO
ACUSTICO

Indica il coefficiente di assorbimento acustico aw, indicail
rapporto tra la potenza sonora assorbita e quella incidente.

3

i

L'INDICE PUO VARIARE TRA 0 E 1,
PIU E ALTO E MAGGIORE E LA
CAPACITA ASSORBENTE:

per esempio, aw = 0,7 significa 4 )

Ly [ .
.p/‘\:"! P
. A L]

che il 70% del suono viene
assorbito.

FABRIC

Eracrding .

SOUND ABSORPT/ION INDEX - The sound absorption coefficient aw, indicates the ratio between absorbed and the incident sound. THE
INDEX CAN RANGE BETWEEN 0 AND 1, THE HIGHER THE VALUE, THE HIGHER THE ABSORBENT CAPACITY: for example, aw = 0.7 means that 70% of
the sound is absorbed.

COEFICIENTE DE ABSORC/ION ACUST/CA -El coeficiente de absorcion acustica aw, indica la relacion entre la potencia sonora absorbida
y la incidente. EL COEFICIENTE PUEDE VARIAR ENTRE O Y 1, CUANTO MAS ALTO ES, MAYOR ES LA CAPACIDAD ABSORBENTE: por ejemplo, aw = 0,7
significa que es absorbido el 70% del sonido.

INDICE DE ABSOR Q/f O ACUSTICA - O coeficiente de absorcdo acUstica ow, indica a relacdo entre a poténcia sonora absorvida e a inciden-
te. O INDICE PODE VARIAR ENTRE O E 1, QUANTO MAIS ALTO FOR, MAIOR E A CAPACIDADE DE ABSORCANO.‘ por exemplo, aw = 0,7 significa que 70%

do som é absorvido.
13



RISPARMIO ENERGETICO | ENERGY SAVING

Il tema del risparmio energetico nel mondo dei tessuti tecnici
€ assolutamente attuale, risultante di una sempre piu frequen-
te domanda da parte del mercato che porta alla ricerca di
soluzioni che contemplino diversi fattori quali quelli

ambientali e quelli economici, nell'ambito di una problematica
legata alla protezione solare.

SOLAR
ENERGY

La luminosita e il calore sono le tematiche energetiche che
guidano verso la corretta scelta di un tessuto tecnico.

Due to increasing market demand, energy
saving is a prevailing topic in the field of
technical fabrics, resulting in companies
striving to find solutions that consider
various factors, including environmental
and financial aspects, as part of issues
concerning solar protection.

En el mundo de los tejidos técnicos, el
tema del ahorro energético es de absoluta
actualidad. Ello se debe a la demanda
cada vez mas frecuente del mercado,

que impulsa a buscar soluciones que
contemplen diversos factores, como los
medioambientales y econdomicos, en el
ambito de una problematica relativa a la

Brightness and heat are the energy .
proteccion solar.

related concerns that guide us in
choosing the correct technical fabric. La fuminosidad y el calor son los temas
energéticos que guian hacia la correcta

eleccion de un tejido técnico.

RS

FABRIC

O tema da poupanga de energia

na industria dos tecidos técnicos é
absolutamente atual, resultante de uma
procura cada vez mais frequente por
parte do mercado, isto leva a pesquisa de
solugbes que contemplem varios fatores,
como os ambientais e economicos, no
ambito de um problema ligado a protecdo
solar.

A luz e 0 calor s&o 0s temas energéticos
que orientam para a escolha certa de um
tecido tecnico.

“e importante lo sfruttamento della luce naturale

nel rispetto della privacy”

“la richiesta di energia per il raffreddamento
degli ambienti sale vertiginosamente”

‘it is important that natural light
is exploited while preserving
privacy”

‘es importante el aprovechamiento
de la luz natural teniendo en cuenta
el respeto de la intimidad”

“the demand for energy to
cool environments is rising
dramatically”

“el requerimiento de energia
para la refrigeracion de

las habitaciones aumenta
vertiginosamente”

‘€ importante utilizar a luz natural,
preservando a privacidade”

‘a demanda de energia para
o arrefecimento dos locais
sobe vertiginosamente”




EL AHORRO DE ENERGIA / ECONOMIA DE ENERGIA

CARATTERISTICHE TERMICHE E VISIVE

TS TRASMISSIONE SOLARE:

percentuale di energia solare incidente che passa attraverso il tessuto ed entra nella stanza: una percentuale bassa

indica una barriera piu efficace all’energia solare > MIGLIORE SCHERMATURA

RS RIFLESSIONE SOLARE:

percentuale di energia solare incidente che viene riflessa dal tessuto: una percentuale alta indica che molta energia
solare verra respinta > MIGLIORE SCHERMATURA

AS ASSORBIMENTO SOLARE:

percentuale di energia solare incidente che viene assorbita dal tessuto.

TL TRASMISSIONE LUCE VISIBILE:

percentuale di luce visibile che passa attraverso il tessuto: UNA PERCENTUALE ALTA INDICA CHE MOLTA LUCE
ATTRAVERSERA LA TENDA ED ENTRERA NELLA STANZA

RL RIFLESSIONE LUCE VISIBILE:

percentuale di luce visibile che viene riflessa dal tessuto: PIU E ALTA E MENO LUCE ATTRAVERSA IL TESSUTO

THERMAL AND OPTICAL
FACTORS

78 SOLAR TRANSMISSION:

percentage of incident solar energy that
goes through the fabric and

enters the room - the lower the value, the
higher the insulation.

RS SOLAR REFLECTION:

percentage of incident solar energy that
is reflected back by the fabric -

the higher the value, the lower the
enerqy that enters the room.

AS SOLAR ABSORPTION:
percentage of incident solar energy that
is absorbed by the fabric.

7L VISIBLE LIGHT TRANSMISSION:
percentage of sunlight that goes through
the fabric - the higher the value, the
more light goes through the fabric and
enters the room.

RL VISIBLE LIGHT REFLECTION:
percentage of sunlight that is
reflected by the fabric - the

higher the value, the less light goes
through the fabric.

CARACTERISTICAS TERMICAS
Y VISUALES

7S TRANSMISION SOLAR:

porcentaje de energia solar incidente
que pasa a traves del tejido y entra en la
habitacion - cuanto mas bajo es, mayor
es e/ alslamiento.

RS REFLEXION SOLAR:

porcentaje de energia solar incidente
que refleja el tejido - cuanto mas alto es,
menor serd /la energia que entra en la
habitacion.

AS ABSORCION SOLAR:
porcentaje de energia solar incidente que
es absorbida por el tejido.

7L TRANSMISION LUZ VISIBLE:
porcentaje de luz visible que pasa a través
del tejido - cuanto mas alto es, mas luz
atraviesa el tefido y entra en /a habita-
cion.

RL REFLEXION LUZ VISIBLE:

porcentaje de luz visible que es

reflejada por el tejido - cuanto mds alto
es, menos luz atraviesa el tejido.
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CARACTERISTICAS TERMICAS
E VISUAIS

7S TRANSMISSAO SOLAR:
percentagem de energia solar
indicente que passa atraves do

tecido e entra na diviséo - quanto maris
baixa for, maior € o /solamento.

RS REFLEXAO SOLAR:

percentagem de energia solar
incidente que é reflectida pelo tecido
- quanto mais alto for, menor serd a
energila que entra na divisao.

AS ABSORCAO SOLAR:
percentagem de energia solar
incidente que € absorvida pelo tecido.

7L TRANSMISSAO DA LUZ VISIVEL:
percentagem de luz visivel que

passa atraves do tecido - quanto maris
alta for, mais luz atravessa o tecido e
entra na divisgo.

RL REFLEXAO DA LUZ VISIVEL: percen-
tuale di luce visibile che viene riflessa dal
tessuto - quanto mais alta for, menos luz
atravessa o tecido.



RISPARMIO ENERGETICO | ENERGY SAVING | EL AHORRO DE ENERGIA /
ECONOMIA DE ENERGIA

GTOT

Indica quanta parte di energia solare viene trasmessa
dall'insieme congiunto di vetro + tessuto.

Puo variare tra O e 1, i valori piu bassi sono associati
ad una maggiore efficacia schermante.

es. G TOT = 0,3 significa che attraversera il
sistema il 30% dell’energia solare che lo colpisce.

. .. . WINDOW
Classi delle schermature solari in funzione del fattore (Qv = 75%)

solare gtot (rif. UNI EN 14501)

Solar shading classes in accordance with gtot solar factor (ref. UNI EN 14501) /

Clases de protecciones solares en funcion del factor solar gtot (ref. UNIEN 14501) / 100%
Classes de protecdo solar em fun¢do do fator solar gtot (ref. EN 14501)

gv: 75% /100 = 0,75 (decimal value)
g:40% / 100 = 0,40 (decimal value)
100 x 0,75 x 0,40 = 30% (solar energy)

SOLAR
ENERGY d -
0 ] . 3 4 R (GTOT:30/100 = 0,3)
gtot = 0,50 0,35 < gtot < 0,50 | 015 <gtot <0,35 | 0,10 < gtot < 015 gtot < 0,10
effetto effetto minimo effetto moderato effetto buono effetto ottimo 30% G T OT

CISEEEIER (D minimum effect/ | moderate effect/ good effect/ excellent effect / v+ = tOt

very minimum effect/| efecto pequefio/ |efecto moderado / efecto buen/ efecto optimo / g g g 053

efecto muy pequefio /|  efeito minimo efeito moderado efeito bom efeito 6timo FABRIC

efeito muito minimo (g = 40%)
aror GTOT GTOT

It indicates how much solar energy is
transmitted by the combination of fabric +
glazing. It may vary between O and 1, the
lower values are associated with a greater
filtering effectiveness.

ex. G TOT = 0.3 means that 30% of the
incident solar energy that strikes the
system will pass through it.

Indica la parte de energia solar transmitida
en conjunto por el cristal y el tejido.

Puede variar entre Oy 1, los valores mas
bajos estan asociados a una proteccion
mas eficaz.

el. G TOT = 0,3 significa que el sistema sera
atravesado por el 30% de la energia solar
que llega a él.

Indica que parte da energia solar ¢ trans-
mitida pelo conjunto global de vidro +
tecido.

Pode variar entre O e 1, 0s valores mais
baixos sdo associados a uma maior efica-
cla protectora.

ex. G TOT = 0,3 significa que atravessa o
sistema 30% da energia solar que sobre

ele incide.

ABBATTIMENTO UV

Percentuale dei raggi UV incidenti che vengono
respinti.

TESSUTI ANTI-UV - Sono tessuti con capacita di
protezione dai raggi ultravioletti secondo il parametro
UPF (Ultraviolet Protection Factor). Maggiore € la loro
impermeabilita ai raggi solari e piu alta pud essere la
loro capacita di protezione ai raggi UV.

ANTI-UV FABRICS TEJIDOS ANTI-UV TECIDOS ANTI-UV

These are fabrics able to protect against
ultraviolet rays in accordance with UPF
(Ultraviolet Protection Factor) parameters.
The greater the impermeability of fabrics to
sunlight and the higher their UV protection
capabilities.

Son tejidos con capacidad de
proteccion de los rayos ultravioletas
segun el parametro UPF (Ultraviolet
Protection Factor). Cuanto mayor es su
impermeabilidad a los rayos solares,
mas alta puede ser su capacidad de
proteccion contra los rayos UV.

S&o tecidos com capacidade de protegao
contra os raios ultravioletas, de acordo
com o parametro UPF (Ultraviolet
Protection Factor). Quanto maior for

a impermeabilidade aos raios solares,
mais alta pode ser a sua capacidade de
proteg¢do contra 0s

raios UV.

UV REDUCT/IOWN - Percentage of incident UV radiation that is reflected.
RECHAZO UV - Porcentaje de Rayos UV incidentes que son rechazados.
ABATIMENTO UV - Percentagem dos raios UV incidentes que sado repelidos.
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Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Aeroscreen 4 FR. AS4 AS/401 1000 RV o B A o) 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 4 F.R, AS4 AS/402 1000 RV o B a0 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 4 F.R, AS4 AS/403 1000 RV o B a o) 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 4 F.R. AS4 AS/404 1000 RV o B s o) 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 4 F.R. AS4 AS/405 000 Y O o o os Gy 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 4 FR. AS4 AS/406 1000 Y O o e os G 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 4 F.R, AS4 AS/407 1000 Y O e o G 240 170 023 4 O
Aeroscreen 5 FR. AS5 AS/501 T b | Ceese D My B DN 250 290 048 4 O
Aeroscreen 5 F.R. ASS AS/502 o n | Ceme My B DhEN 250 290 = 048 4 O
Aeroscreen 5 FR. AS5 AS/503 Tooery G QMIDBIONEN T OEKO-TEX 250 290 048 4 O
Aeroscreen 5 F.R. AS5 AS/504 o b | Clese 1D MiELB DLEN 250 290 = 048 4 O
Aeroscreen 5 F.R. AS5 AS/505  JO0eRL Classel MBI DLEN 250 290 048 4 O
Aeroscreen X5 F.R. ASX ASX/501 Fj\?COCIZORPELE Classe 1(), M1 (F) 300 300 044 5 Q
Aeroscreen X5 F.R. ASX  Asxis02 0Kl Classe 1(), M1 () 300 300 044 5 O
Aeroscreen X5 F.R. ASX ASX/503 P1\/OCO(I):/(I)QPELE Classe 1(). M1 (F) 300 300 0,44 5 O
Aeroscreen X5 F.R. ASX Asx/s04 o O0%EL Classe 1), M1 () OEKO-TEX 300 300 044 5 O
Aeroscreen X5 F.R. ASX ASX/505 FJ\?C?ZT:{P;E Classe 1()). M1 (F) 300 300 0,44 5 Q
Aeroscreen X5 F.R. ASX ASX/506 IIJ\%)ZTRP;E Classe 1()). M1 (F) 300 300 0,44 5 O
Alba F.R. ALB o1 OLEPLIR Classe 1 () 310 163 042 O
Alfa F.R. AL AL/001 e | g éﬂf;‘i;ﬁﬁgszdo 270 620 080 075 ()
Alfa F.R. AL AL/002 s | G &fg;‘zgﬁi}o&szdo 270 620 080 075 ()
Alfa FR. AL AL/003 T | S L Eueciase Ss2d0 270 620 080 075 ()
Antea F.R. AN ANIOT e e 30 170 o050 15 ()
o Qo Cmemmpsoses Lo m oaw o O
OEKO-TEX
Argo F.R. ARG ARG/01-300  100% PES  Classe1 (I); B1(D);BS (GB);EN 13773 300 320 0,40 D
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33

30

25

29

36

21

21

36

32

38

40

29

58

56

46

51

34

14

1

59

47

46

38

35

54

48

29

10

49

79

45

56

55

27

78

29

20

48

78

82

32

33

43

46

20

52

83

84

90

13

11

52

39

45

33

30

22

27

13

35

35

29

36

40

63

59

46

51

29

12

10

63

32

28

11

59

49

28

47

90

51

65

92

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0,36

0,36

0,40

0,39

0,46

0,53

0,54

0,38

042

0.45

0,49

0,40

042

048

0,40

0,40

0.49

0.32

Glare
control

19

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

80

94

94

95

95

89

91

92

94

94

94

86

75

82

100

0,35

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.65

0,65

0,65

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

108

108

108

108

108

147

147

147

147

147

147

250

250

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

231

231

231

231

231

137

137

137

137

137

137

220

220

220

Colour

fastness

to light

718

718

718

718

7/8

7/8

7/8

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/8

6/8

6/8

6/8

6/8

6/8

4/5

5/7

5/7

6/7

Sealable

with film

with film

with film

with film

with film

with film

heat

heat

heat



Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Argo F.R. ARG  ARG/03-300  100%PES  Classel () B1(D)BS (GBIEN 13773 300 320 040 ()
Argo F.R. ARG  ARG/04-300  100%PES  Classel () B1(D)BS (GBIEN 13773 300 320 040 ()
Argo F-R. ARG  ARG/05-300  100%PES  Classel () B1(D)BS (GBIEN 13773 300 320 040 ()
Astra F.R. AST  ASTION-300  O0PeR GRSl LA B0 B9 1G9 30 170 035 15 ()
Astra F.R. AST  ASTIOD-300  [O00eR  CResel LA 810 B9 1G8 300 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTIOS-300  po0iefe CResel LA 810 B9 1G8 300 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTIOa-230  O0%F.  Classe LIRS O e O 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTIOS-300  po0tefs  Cess i) o 85 e 300 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTIOB-300 0% FL Clsse 1“2%;“2"5;3‘?'(53 (GB). 300 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTIO7-300  OO%EL Clssel 1“2%!'2"68;8‘?@3 (GB). 300 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTIOB-300  O0%FL  Clssel 1"2%13}'215;8(?'(53 (GB). 300 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTIO9-230 OO0 RL  CRsse I B B O 230 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTH1-230  O00eR CResel LTI B0 B9 1G9, OFROTEX 230 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTH2:230  O00eR CResel LTI B10) B9 1G8 230 170 035 15 ()
w e om0
Astra FR. AST  AsTia-230  O0%FL  Classe LIRS O e O 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTHG-230 o0l Cess il I O e e 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTI20-230  OO%EL Clssel i'gwa(@]f;s‘?fj (GE). 230 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTI22-230  OO%EL Clsse 1“2%!'2"68;8‘?@3 (GB. 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTI23-230  JO0%FL  Clesel 1(%%13(2]5;3(?(53 (GB). 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTI6-230  JOORRL CRssel LB B O 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTI31-300  o0PeRe GRSt LI B0 B9 C8 300 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTI32-230  O00eR  CResel L) 810 B9 1G8 230 170 035 15 ()
w e om0
o m am o O
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43

32

40

28

36

32

20

21

21

34

29

28

42

33

21

32

78

76

78

50

48

47

37

49

42

13

52

17

24

28

28

16

30

39

32

49

51

38

41

49

21

20

35

26

75

80

28

69

60

51

51

72

57

27

39

23

29

38

45

42

37

17

31

20

13

11

30

11

12

18

18

13

14

22

13

32

37

22

19

36

85

84

90

54

55

46

39

46

30

16

55

27

36

31

32

26

1

53

56

27

43

55

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

032

0,32

0,41

042

042

0,45

042

0,44

0,53

0,55

0,40

0,52

0,49

0,48

0,48

0,52

047

0,45

0,47

0.41

0.41

0.45

044

0,42

Glare
control

21

100

100

90

89

83

83

85

86

81

81

86

84

85

87

85

82

85

81

87

87

84

81

82

89

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

Colour

fastness

to light

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

Sealable




Composition F.R. Health i i i Shading
classification certifications

Astra F.R. AST  ASTI35-230  OO%EL Clssel 1“2%!'2"68;8(?@3 (GB). 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  ASTI36-230  O0PeRl Gt LI 8o 85 CP 230 170 035 15 O
Astra FR. AST  asTa7-230  JOORRL CRsse BB O 230 170 035 15 O
Astra F.R. AST  ASTI38-230  O00eR CResel LI B0 B9 1G8. 230 170 035 15 ()
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPASTIOT  JO0%BL Clesel{) I B0 25 CP 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPmsTio2 | JOO%EL Classel 1(%;\/‘713('2]&185“5(3)'(55) (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TRasTios  O0%FL Cesse LIRS O e O 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPAsTIO4  [O0% L Classe 1(2%13%5;3(?(53 (GB). 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPmSTIOs  pO0REL Clessel 1"%%;‘%5;3‘?@3 (GB). 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPIASTIOS  pO0R L Clesel 1“2%!'2"68;8‘?@3 (GB). 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPmsTIO7 | JOOREL Clssel 1"2%13}'215;8(?'(53 (GB). oskoEX | 220 170 039 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPasTIos  JOOREL Clssel 1(%%13(215;5(?'(585) (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPASTIO9 OO RL Clesel I B 25 CP 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPAsTA  JO0%BL Clesel{) I B0 25 CP 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPasTMe  JOO%EL Classel f'gwfc"lgs(ﬁ”kgus) (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPAsTI20  [O0% L Clssel 1(%%13“2'@8;3(3)'(55) (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPAsTi22  JO0% L Classel 1“;)%;}%5;3‘?@3 (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pl 20mm ASTo  TPASTIZ6 OOl Clessel 1"%%?%5;3‘?@3 (GB). 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPIASTI3s  pOOREL Clssel 1“2%!'2"68;8‘?@3 (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPASTI3e  JOOREL Clessel 1(%%13(2]5;3(?(53 (GB). 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPmsTia7  JOO%EL Classel 1(%%13(215;5(?'(585) (GB. 230 170 035 O
Astra F.R. Pli 20mm ASTo  TPIAST/38 grg\?;/g (F;Ls C'aSSEeh] s’g%g@laags(ﬁ”@j (GB). 230 170 035 O
Avena Pli 20mm AVE  TPI3780/01  100%PL 235 153 049 O
Avena Pli 20mm AVE  TPI3780/02  100%PL OEKO-TEX 235 153 049 O
Avena Pli 20mm AVE  TPI3780/03  100%PL 235 153 049 O
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25

37

23

43

32

40

28

36

32

20

21

34

28

25

37

23

42

42

36

33

50

43

51

50

48

47

37

49

42

13

52

28

16

30

39

49

33

50

43

51

52

52

44

51

25

20

26

20

35

26

75

80

28

51

72

57

27

23

51

25

20

26

20

14

31

25

30

45

42

37

17

31

20

13

11

30

18

13

14

22

32

14

31

25

30

43

43

30

36

57

31

57

54

55

46

39

46

30

16

55

36

32

26

53

36

57

31

57

53

53

39

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0,46

0.41

044

0,41

0.41

042

042

0,45

042

0,44

0,53

0,55

0,40

0,48

0,52

047

0,45

0.41

0,46

0,41

0,44

0.41

0.41

0,41

0,43

Glare
control

23

80

87

77

84

90

89

83

83

85

86

81

81

86

87

82

85

81

87

80

87

77

84

72

72

77

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

Colour

fastness

to light

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

Sealable




Avena Pli 20mm

Avena Pli 20mm

Avena Pli 20mm

Avena Pli 20mm

Biomaster F.R.

Biomaster F.R.

Biomaster F.R.

Biomaster F.R.

Biomaster F.R.

Biomaster F.R.

Blackout BLO F.R.

Blackout BLO F.R.

Blackout BLO F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout CR F.R.

Blackout KR 300 F.R.

Blackout KR 300 F.R.

Blackout KR 300 F.R.

Blackout KR 300 F.R.

AVE

AVE

AVE

AVE

BIOAC

BIOAC

BIOAC

BIOAC

BIOAC

BIOAC

BLO

BLO

BLO

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

KR3

KR3

KR3

KR3

TP/3780/04

TP/3780/05

TP/3780/06

TP/3780/07

BIOAC/3002

BIOAC/3004

BIOAC/3005

BIOAC/3056

BIOAC/3057

BIOAC/3066

BLO/021

BLO/022

BLO/023

CR/253-240

CR/255-240

CR/256-240

CR/258-240

CR/260-240

CR/261-240

CR/264-240

KR/263-300

KR/265-300

KR/267-300

KR/270-300

Composition

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL
Trevira CS
Bioactive

100% PL
Trevira CS
Bioactive

100% PL
Trevira CS
Bioactive

100% PL
Trevira CS
Bioactive

100% PL
Trevira CS
Bioactive

100% PL
Trevira CS
Bioactive

100% PES

100% PES

100% PES

48% FV 52%
RA

48% FV 52%
RA

48% FV 52%
RA

48% FV 52%
RA

48% FV 52%
RA

48% FV 52%
RA

48% FV 52%
RA

25% FV 75%
PVC

25% FV 75%
PVC

25% FV 75%
PVC

25% FV 75%
PVC

F.R.
classification

Classe1 (M1 (F);B1(D);IMO (on
demand contract only)

Classe1 ();M1 (F);B1(D);IMO (on
demand contract only)

Classe1 (I);M1 (F);B1(D);IMO (on
demand contract only)

Classe1 (I);M1 (F);B1(D);IMO (on
demand contract only)

Classe1 (I;M1 (F);B1(D);IMO (on
demand contract only)

Classe1 (I;M1 (F);B1(D);IMO (on
demand contract only)

M2 (F), B1(D) NFPA701 (US),
BS (GB) B-S2-DO

M2 (F), B1(D) NFPA701 (US),
BS (GB) B-S2-DO

M2 (F), B1(D) NFPA701 (US),
BS (GB) B-S2-DO

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),

NFPA 701 (US), F2 (F)

Classe 1 (I), NFPA701 (US)

Classe 1 (I), NFPA701 (US)

Classe 1 (I), NFPA701 (US)

Classe 1 (I), NFPA701 (US)

24

Health
certifications

OEKO-TEX

ANTIBACTERIAL

OEKO-TEX

CLEANGARD
OUTDOOR
TREATMENT

RECYCLABLE

®

ANTIBACTERIAL

OEKO-TEX

330

330

330

330

330

330

300

300

300

240

240

240

240

240

240

300

300

300

300

153

153

153

153

290

290

290

290

290

290

850

850

850

540

540

540

540

540

540

540

530

530

530

530

0,49

0,49

0,49

0,49

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,70

0,70

0,70

0.47

047

0,47

0.47

0.47

0,47

0.47

0,38

0,38

0,38

0,38

Shading

® 6 6 6 ¢ 6 6 6 6 & &6 &6 &6 &6 O O O O O O O O O O



Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

36 44 20 30 39 0,43 77 5/7

34 50 16 28 46 0.41 78 5/7

37 45 18 32 36 043 74 5/7

33 44 23 25 37 043 80 5/7

31 64 5 30 63 037 70 152,5 129 5

27 59 14 25 58 0,38 86 152,5 129 5

30 63 7 31 64 0,37 80 1525 129 5

26 59 15 20 53 0,38 83 152,5 129 5

17 42 41 44 21 043 96 152,5 129 5

24 56 20 16 46 0,39 87 152,5 129 5

0 72 28 0 0,02 100 260 250 / heat
0 68 32 0 0,03 100 260 250 / heat
0 45 55 0 0.05 100 260 250 / heat
0 73 27 0 81 0,27 012 100 120 70 718 with film
0 46 54 0 44 0,40 022 100 120 70 718 with film
0 4 96 0 4 0,56 0,31 100 120 70 7/8 with film
0 4 96 0 4 0,56 0,31 100 120 70 7/8 with film
0 25 75 0 23 0,40 027 100 120 70 7/8 with film
0 63 37 0 66 0,32 0.16 100 120 70 718 with film
0 17 83 0 12 0,52 0.29 100 120 70 718 with film
0 65 35 0 78 0.36 100 261 212 4 heat
0 54 46 0 65 0.39 100 261 212 4 heat
0 43 57 0 50 043 100 261 212 4 heat
0 5 95 0 5 0,55 100 261 212 4 heat

25



Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

30% FV 70%

Blackout KR F.R. KR KR/161 v Classe 1 (), NFPA701 (US) 300 410 035 0 o
Blackout KR F.R. KR krre2  F0%EVTO% Classe 1 . NFPATOT (US) 300 410 035 0 o
[v) 0
Blackout KR F.R. KR krRies  S0%STO% ciasse 1 . NFPATOT (US) b 300 410 035 0 o
0, 0
Blackout KR F.R. KR KrRiea  F0%EVTO% Classe 1 (). NFPATOT (US) 300 410 035 0 )
Blackout KR F.R. KR Kries  FO%TNTO%  Classe 1) NFPATOT (US) 300 410 035 0 o
0, 0
Blackout KR F.R. KR krRiee  S0%STO% Classe 1 . NFPATOT (US) 300 410 035 0 )
Blackout KR F.R. KR krie7  I0%EVTO% Classe 1 (. NFPATOT (US) 300 410 035 0 o
66% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS
Blackout LS F.R. LS LS/201 (GB), NFPA 701 (US), EN 13773 260 344 030 0 o
34%PU
Class 1 (EU),
66% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS
Blackout LS F.R. LS LS/202 (GB), NFPA 701 (US), EN 13773 260 344 030 0 o
34% PU
Class 1 (EU),
66% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS
Blackout LS F.R. LS LS/203 (GB), NFPA 701 (US), EN 13773 260 344 030 0 o
34% PU
Class 1 (EU),
66% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS
Blackout LS F.R. LS LS/204 (GB),NFPA 701 (US), EN 13773 260 344 030 0 o
34%PU
Class 1 (EU),
66% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS
Blackout LS F.R. LS LS/205 (GB), NFPA 701 (US), EN 13773 260 344 030 0 o
34%PU
Class 1 (EU),
6% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS
Blackout LS F.R. LS LS/206 (GB), NFPA 701 (US), EN 13773 260 344 030 0 o
34%PU
Class 1 (EU),
42%PL58%  Classe 1 (I, BS (GB). NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/641 RA 70108) 300 440 052 0 [ )
42%PL58%  Classe 1 (I, BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/642 RA 70108 300 440 052 0 o
42%PL58%  Classe 1 (I, BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/643 RA 70108 300 440 052 0 ()
42%PL58%  Classe 1 (1, BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/644 RA 70108) 300 440 052 0 ()
42% PL 58% Classe 1 (1), BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/645 RA 70108) OEKOTEX 300 440 052 0 ()
42%PL58%  Classe 1 (1, BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/646 RA 70108) 300 440 052 0 ()
42%PL58%  Classe 1 (1, BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/647 RA 20108) 300 440 052 0 o
42% PL 58% Classe 1 (), BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/648 RA 70108] 300 440 052 0 o
42% PL 58% Classe 1 (), BS (GB), NFPA
Blackout RB F.R. RB RB/649 RA 70108) 300 440 052 0 [ )
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/101 Trevira g Classe 1(),B1 (D), NFPA701 (US) 305 340 045 0 o
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/102 Treviacg  Casse 10,1 NFPATOTWUS) o 0 oo 305 340 045 0 o
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/103 Trevia cs | Classe 1().B1 (D), NFPA701 (US) 305 340 045 0 o
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/104 Teviacg | Classe 10).B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US) 305 340 045 0 ()
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

0 69 31 0 78 034 003 025 003 4 100 4/5 heat

0 66 34 0 76 035 003 025 003 4 100 4/5 heat

0 59 41 0 68 037 004 025 003 4 100 4/5 heat

0 55 45 0 61 039 004 026 004 4 100 4/5 heat

0 48 52 0 56 041 005 026 004 4 100 4/5 heat

0 31 69 0 36 047 006 028 006 4 100 4/5 heat

0 5 95 0 5 055 008 030 008 4 100 4/5 heat
with tape

0 66 34 0 67 0,30 014 4 100 120 142 4 using high
frequency
with tape

0 70 30 0 69 0,28 013 4 100 120 142 4 using high
frequency
with tape

0 74 26 0 75 0.26 0.11 4 100 120 142 4 using high
frequency
with tape

0 64 36 0 67 0,31 0.14 4 100 120 142 4 using high
frequency
with tape

0 63 37 0 62 0,32 0.15 4 100 120 142 4 using high
frequency
with tape

0 67 33 0 67 0.30 0.14 4 100 120 142 4 using high
frequency

0 71 29 0 82 0.34 100 0.10 5 with film

0 72 28 0 82 0.33 100 0.10 5 with film

0 56 44 0 61 0.36 100 0,10 5 with film

0 50 50 0 56 0,38 100 0,10 5 with film

0 46 54 0 51 0,40 100 0,10 5 with film

0 40 60 0 45 042 100 0,10 5 with film

0 32 68 0 33 0.44 100 0.10 5 with film

0 28 72 0 30 0.45 100 0.10 5 with film

0 28 72 0 30 0.45 100 0.10 5 with film

0 69 31 0 80 0.34 100 0.10 100 50 6

0 54 46 0 61 0.39 100 0.10 100 50 6

0 30 70 0 34 0.47 100 0.10 100 50 6

0 16 84 0 16 0,52 100 0,10 100 50 6
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’ Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

100% PL

Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/105 TreviraCg | Classe 1().B1 D), NFPA701 (US) 305 340 045 0 ()
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/106 Trevira g Classe 1(),B1 (D), NFPA701 (US) 305 340 045 0 o
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. sB SB/07 TreviaGg | Classe 1().B1 (D), NFPAT01T(US) 305 340 045 0 o
100% PL
Blackout SB F.R. SB SB/108 TreviraCg | Classe 1().B1 D), NFPA701 (US) 305 340 045 0 ()
OEKO-TEX
CLASSE 1 (I, B1 (D), NFPA 701
0 . ,
Blackout TR F.R. XXL TRXXL TR/801 100%PL (1) CALIFORNIA USTITLE 19 410 430 055 0 o
CLASSE 1 (I, B1 (D), NFPA 701
Blackout TR F.R. XXL TRXXL TR/802 100%PL (1 CALIFORNIA USTHTLE 19 410 430 055 0 o
CLASSE 1 (I, B1 (D), NFPA 701
Blackout TR F.R. XXL TRXXL TR/803 100%PL (& A FORNIAUSTITLE 19 410 430 055 0 o
CLASSE 1 (I, B1 (D), NFPA 701
0 . ,
Blackout TR F.R. XXL TRXXL TR/804 100%PL (1) CALIFORNIA USTITLE 19 410 430 055 0 o
CLASSE 1 (I, B1 (D), NFPA 701
Blackout TR F.R. XXL TRXXL TR/805 100%PL (1 Al FORNIA USTITLE 19 410 430 055 0 o
Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/501 100% PL 135011 B-52.d0 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/502 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 [ )
Classe 1 (I), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/510 100% PL 1350711 B-2.d0 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TRI511 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/512 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 ()
Classe 1 (I), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/520 100% PL 1350711 B30 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TRI522 100% PL 135011 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 ()
OEKO-TEX
Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/523 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 ()
Classe 1 (I), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/524 100% PL 1350711 B-2.d0 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TRI526 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 ()
Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/527 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (I), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/528 100% PL 1350711 B-2.d0 240 340 038 0 o
Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/529 100% PL 135011 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 ()
Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), EN
Blackout TR F.R. TR TR/531 100% PL 1350711 B-s2.d0 240 340 038 0 o
90% PL
Blo Moon Pli 20mm BLOM  TP3776/01 5o 300 160 014 o
90% PL
Blo Moon Pli 20mm BLOM  TP/3776/02 5o 1) 300 160 0.14 ()
90% PL
Blo Moon Pli 20mm BLOM  TP/3776/03 5oy 300 160 0,14 ()
100%
Bluscreen BLUS BLUS/O1  Solution Dyed 320 290 0,60 ¢
Acryl
e CLEANGARD
100% OUTDOOR
Bluscreen BLUS  BLUS/02  Solution Dyed TREATMENT 550 290 060 (D)
Acrylic OEKO-TEX
100%
Bluscreen BLUS BLUS/03  Solution Dyed 320 290 060 ¢
Acrylic
100%
Bluscreen BLUS BLUS/04  Solution Dyed 320 290 0,60 ¢
Acrylic
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

0 14 86 0 16 0,52 100 0,10 100 50 6

0 9 91 0 9 0,54 100 0,10 100 50 6

0 8 92 0 9 0.54 100 0.10 100 50 6

0 33 67 0 37 045 100 0,10 100 50 6
with tape

0 68 32 0 80 0.35 0.25 4 100 0.15 80 130 7 using high
frequency
with tape

0 70 30 0 80 0.35 0,24 4 100 0.15 80 130 7 using high
frequency
with tape

0 69 31 0 81 0.34 0.25 4 100 0,15 80 130 7 using high
frequency
with tape

0 67 33 0 79 0.35 0.25 4 100 0.15 80 130 7 using high
frequency
with tape

0 77 23 0 87 031 0,24 4 100 0.15 80 130 7 using high
frequency

0 66 34 0 79 0.35 100 85 525 5/6 heat

0 70 30 0 83 0.35 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 72 28 0 84 0.34 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 69 31 0 82 0.35 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 70 30 0 82 0.34 100 85 525 5/6 heat

0 72 28 0 84 0.34 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 69 31 0 82 0.35 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 71 29 0 83 0,36 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 71 29 0 82 0.36 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 71 29 0 83 0,34 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 71 29 0 83 0,33 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 73 27 0 85 0,35 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 71 29 0 83 0,34 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 71 29 0 83 0,36 100 85 52,5 5/6 heat

0 67 33 0 65 0,35 100 0,45 172 102 4

0 67 33 0 65 0,35 100 0,45 172 102 4

0 67 33 0 65 0,35 100 0,45 172 102 4

27 64 9 28 036 018 90 115 115 718 /

21 56 23 19 039 015 90 115 115 718 /

13 43 44 9 043 011 100 115 115 718 /

15 48 37 14 041 012 95 115 115 718 \/
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Bluscreen BLUS
Bluscreen BLUS
Bolle F.R. ASTBO
Clarissa F.R. ASTCLA
Classic 013 F.R. Pl
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pl

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pli
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pl NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pl
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Phi NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pl
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pl

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pli
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Phi

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Pl
20mm NF
Classic 013 F.R. Pli

NF
20mm
Classic 013 F.R. Phi

NF
20mm
Contract BLO F.R. Pli CONBO
20mm
Contract BLO F.R. Pli CONBO

20mm

Composition

100%
BLUS/05 Solution Dyed
Acrylic
100%
BLUS/06 Solution Dyed
Acrylic
o {0
s 1006
TP/3900/01 100% PL
TP/3900/02 100% PL
TP/3900/07 100% PL
TP/3900/09 100% PL
TP/3900/14 100% PL
TP/3900/15 100% PL
TP/3900/18 100% PL
TP/3900/20 100% PL
TP/3900/23 100% PL
TP/3900/24 100% PL
TP/3900/25 100% PL
TP/3900/26 100% PL
TP/3900/29 100% PL
TP/3900/30 100% PL
TP/3900/33 100% PL
TP/3900/34 100% PL
TP/3900/35 100% PL
TP/3900/36 100% PL
TP/3900/37 100% PL
TP/3900/38 100% PL
TP/3820/01 100% PL
TP/3820/02 100% PL

F.R.
classification

Classe1 (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB),
EN 13773 Class1(EV)

Classe1 (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB),
EN 13773 Class1(EU)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D)

Classe 1 ()

Classe 1 ()
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Health
certifications

CLEANGARD
OUTDOOR
TREATMENT

OEKO-TEX

®

OEKO-TEX

OEKO-TEX

OEKO-TEX

RECYCLABLE

230

230

225

300

300

290

290

170

170

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

260

260

0,60

0,60

0.35

0.35

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0,16

0.21

0.21

15

15

Shading

S

® €6 O O O O O O O oo o oo o o o o o o o o o o o o



43

43

49

52

43

41

42

43

31

43

43

52

38

32

39

46

44

32

48

24

24

27

32

14

50

50

47

43

37

37

42

38

32

41

39

41

35

30

38

30

40

27

41

22

21

23

74

74

63

85

20

22

37

27

38

23

24

41

54

55

50

26

26

45

45

53

52

31

47

39

23

25

44

52

51

34

17

30

40

15

47

54

54

46

45

29

40

33

20

38

46

45

32

29

10

37

43

73

73

0,45

0,51

0,41

041

0,48

0,69

0,73

0,52

0,49

0,63

0,50

0,55

0,55

0,55

0,55

0,55

0,52

0.45

0,48

0,44

0,50

0,50

0.33

0,33

0,07

0,05

Glare
control

31

100

100

90

90

67

73

89

75

80

86

82

81

77

77

83

89

83

98

81

91

79

98

98

96

100

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

115

115

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

115

115

Colour
fastness
to light

7/8

7/8

6/7

6/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

Sealable

with tape
using high
frequency
with tape
using high
frequency



Cat. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Contract BLOFR-Pi  coNgo  TP3gs0/01  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 o
25mm

Contract BLOFR.Ph - 5ongo  TRisssoio2  100%PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 )
25mm

Contract BLORR.Pl - coNgo  TPi3g50/03  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 ()
25mm

Contract BLORR.Pl - coNgo  TPi3gs0/04  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 ()
25mm

Contract BLOFR. P 5ongo  TPi3gsoios  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 ()
25mm

Contract BLOFR. P 5onygo  TPi3gsoios  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 )
25mm

Contract BLOFR. P 5onNgo  TPi3gs0/07  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 )
25mm

Contract BLOFR. P 5on\go  TPiagsoios  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 260 021 )
25mm

OEKO-TEX

Contract F.R. Pli 20mm CON  TP/3720/01  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract FR.Pli20mm  CON  TP/3720/02  100%PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract FR.Pli2smm  CON  TP/3750/01  100%PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract FR.Pli25smm  CON  TP/3750/02  100%PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract F.R. Pl 25mm CON  TP/3750/03  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract F.R. Pl 25mm CON  TP/3750/04  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract F.R. Pli 25mm CON  TP/3750/05  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract F.R. Pli 25mm CON  TP/3750/06  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract F.R. Pli 25mm CON  TP/3750/07  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Contract F.R. Pli 25mm CON  TP/3750/08  100% PL Classe 1 () 300 220 019 O
Cristal GKS FUME' 45 GKS = KS/45-140  100%PVC Classe 2 () 140 560 045 O
Cristal KS 50 F.R. KS KS/50-140  100%PVC  Classe 1(), M2(F), Cs3dO (EU) 140 610 050 O
Cristal KS 50 AKS  KS/50-137  100% PVC 137 625 050 O
Cristal KS 65 KS65  KS/65-140  100% PVC 140 800 065 O
Cristal SEA 50 KSEA  KSEA/50-140 = 100% PVC Classe 2 () 140 620 050 O
Cross 1FR. 0S1  TV/OS1/001 = 100% PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D) 89/127 215 040 O
Cross 1FR. 0S1  TVIOS1/002 = 100% PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D) 89/127 215 040 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable
Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness

daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
0 73 27 0 72 0,33 100 5 using high
frequency
with tape
18 76 6 17 79 0,33 92 5 using high
frequency
with tape
16 76 8 15 78 0,33 97 5 using high
frequency
with tape
15 80 5 14 82 0,31 93 5 using high
frequency
with tape
16 79 5 15 81 0,32 98 5 using high
frequency
with tape
10 76 14 9 78 0,33 98 5 using high
frequency
with tape
6 72 22 5 74 0,34 99 5 using high
frequency
with tape
9 76 15 8 78 0,32 99 5 using high
frequency
with tape
8 75 17 7 77 0,33 99 5 using high
frequency
with tape
5 74 21 4 76 0,33 99 5 using high
frequency
with tape
3 74 23 2 76 0,33 99 5 using high
frequency

52 6 42 47 6 0.33 220 200 heat

heat

85 8 7 89 8 0,57

heat

85 8 7 89 8 0,57 220 200 heat

o
S NN

52 7 41 80 8 034 99 220 200 heat
45 43 12 42 52 0,46 70 7

45 43 12 42 52 0,46 70 7
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Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Cross 1F.R. 0S1  TV/OS1/003  100%PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D) 89/127 215 040 O
Cross 1F.R. 0S1  TV/OS1/004  100%PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D) 89/127 215 040 O
Cross 1FR. 0S1  TV/OS1/005  100%PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D) 89/127 215 040 O
Cross 1F.R. 0s1 TV/OS1/006 100% PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D) 8,9/12,7 215 0,40 O
Cross 1FR. 0S1  TVIOS1/007  100%PL Classe 1(), B1 (D) 89/127 215 040 O
Decoscreen 5 FR. DS5 DS/531 e O s 320 400 057 3 O
Decoscreen 5 FR. DS5 DS/532 B o e 320 400 057 3 O
8
Decoscreen 5 FR. DS5 DS/533 B e oy e 320 400 057 3 O
Decoscreen 5 F.R. DS5 DS/534 B C‘assc‘f;;%g(“ga)c'ass OEKOTEX 320 400 057 3 O
Decoscreen 5 F.R. DS5 DS/535 B C‘asscfgs(l)agfgaf'ass 320 400 057 3 O
Decoscreen 5 FR. DS5 DS/536 B Cee oy 320 400 057 3 O
Delfina F.R. DEL DEL/01 e Classe 1 () 320 119 032 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/01-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/02-300  100% PL 300 190 = 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/03-300  100%PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/04-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/05-300  100%PL oEkoTEX  3® 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/06-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/07-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/08-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/09-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino DOM3 ~ DM/10-300  100% PL 300 190 035 O
Domino 1 Blackout FR.  DF1B8  DF1BR01-300 o '9%% Classe 1 (), B1(D) obkoTEx | 300 420 055 )
ycle
Domino 1 Blackout F.R. DF1B  DF1B/R02-300 Rec1 O?O/g PL Classe 1 (), B1(D) 300 420 0,55 .
ycle
Domino 1 Blackout F.R. DF1B  DF1B/R03-300 R 100% Classe 1 (), B1(D) 300 420 0,55 .
ecycled PL
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

39 38 23 25 31 051 70 7

39 38 23 25 31 051 70 7

39 38 23 25 31 051 70 7

30 26 44 25 31 0,51 70 7

30 26 44 25 31 0,51 70 7

8 46 45 8 53 0,36 0,19 97 140 130 7/8 heat
9 45 46 7 52 0,38 0,19 97 140 130 7/8 heat
6 31 64 4 35 0.44 0.24 97 140 130 7/8 heat
5 32 63 4 36 0,45 0.23 97 140 130 7/8 heat
4 10 86 4 13 0,53 0,30 97 140 130 7/8 heat
3 12 85 3 14 0,53 0.29 97 140 130 718 heat
38 49 13 36 47 0,40 86 4/5

23 71 6 20 77 0.34 6/7 heat
20 66 14 19 69 0,36 6/7 heat
17 60 23 19 64 0,38 6/7 heat
24 56 20 28 59 0,39 6/7 heat
16 49 35 14 52 041 6/7 heat
5 18 77 3 19 0,51 6/7 heat
12 40 48 14 42 0.44 6/7 heat
18 24 58 16 26 0,49 6/7 heat
1 17 72 9 19 0,51 6/7 heat
9 8 83 8 9 0,54 6/7 heat
0 71 29 0 84 0.34 100 6/7

0 Al 29 0 84 0,34 100 6/7

0 Al 29 0 84 0,34 100 6/7
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Domino 1 Blackout F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout
Colour F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout
Colour F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout
Colour F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout
Colour F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout
Colour F.R.

Domino 1 Blackout
Colour F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Domino 1F.R.

Duette Batiste Fulltone
Pli 25mm

Duette Batiste Fulltone
Pli 25mm

Duette Batiste Fulltone
Pli 25mm

Duette Batiste Fulltone
Pli 25mm

Duette Batiste Fulltone
Pli 25mm

Duette Batiste Fulltone
Pli 25mm

Cat.
Composition

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1B

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DF1

DB

DB

DB

DB

DB

DB

DF1B/R04-300

DF1B/R0O5-300

DF1B/R06-300

DF1B/C02-300

DF1B/C04-300

DF1B/C05-300

DF1B/C06-300

DF1B/C07-300

DF1B/C08-300

DF1/R0O1-300

DF1/R02-300

DF1/R03-300

DF1/R04-300

DF1/R05-300

DF1/R06-300

DF1/007-230

DF1/009-230

DF1/010-230

DF1/012-230

DF1/014-230

TP/3774/01

TP/3774/02

TP/3774/03

TP/3774/04

TP/3774/06

TP/3774/07

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100%
Recycled PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

100% PL

F.R Health

classification certifications

Classe 1 (), B1(D) OEKO-TEX

Classe 1 (1), B1(D)

Classe 1 (), B1(D)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F);
B1(D),BS(GB);NFPA 701 (US);
EN 13773

Classe 1 (I), M1 (F);
B1(D),BS(GB);NFPA 701 (US);
EN 13773

Classe 1 (1), M1 (F);

B1(D),BS(GB);NFPA 701 (US);
sy Y% OEKO-TEX

Classe 1 (), M1 (F);
B1(D),BS(GB);NFPA 701 (US);
EN 13773

Classe 1 (), M1 (F);
B1(D),BS(GB);NFPA 701 (US);
EN 13773

Classe 1 (), M1 (F);
B1(D),BS(GB);NFPA 701 (US);
EN 13773

Classe 1(1), B1(D)

Classe 1 (1), B1(D)

OEKO-TEX
Classe 1 (1), B1(D)

Classe 1 (), B1(D)

RECYCLED

Classe 1 (), B1(D)

Classe 1(1), B1(D)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),BS(GB),
NFPA 701(US)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),BS(GB),
NFPA 701(US)

Classe 1 (,M1 (F,81D)8se,  OFKO-TEX

NFPA 701(US)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),BS(GB),
NFPA 701(US)

Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),BS(GB),
NFPA 701(US)

CRADLETO
CRADLE
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300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

230

230

230

230

230

450

450

450

450

450

450

420

420

420

400

400

400

400

400

400

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

300

300

300

300

300

300

0,55

0,55

0,55

0.45

0,45

0,45

0,45

0,45

0.45

0,35

035

0,35

0,35

0,35

035

0,30

0,30

0,30

0,30

0,30

0,28

0,28

0,28

0,28

0,28

0,28

Shading

O o o oo o o0 & & & & &6 & & & & & & 0 0606 06 06 606 0 0 0 o



71

71

71

68

65

52

26

49

72

64

64

62

52

29

41

13

39

60

51

51

50

49

44

23

29

29

29

32

35

48

74

51

95

23

23

40

69

53

69

89

45

27

35

36

39

43

45

69

15

15

1

12

15

14

12

84

84

84

71

66

52

28

51

84

71

69

67

54

30

31

44

68

52

52

51

48

43

23

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0,34

0,34

0,34

0,36

0.37

0,43

0,55

0,44

0.64

0,34

0,36

0,36

037

0,40

0.47

0,38

0,52

0,44

0,40

0,39

0,40

0,40

0,41

0,41

043

0,49

Glare
control

37

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

94

94

94

95

95

94

0,30

0,30

0,30

0,30

0,30

0,30

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

Colour
fastness
to light

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

Sealable




Cat. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Duette Classic BLOP  pooo  Tpi3g70/01  100%PL 225 180 015 o
20mm
Duette Classic BLOPN  pooo  Tpiag7oi02  100%PL 225 180 015 ®
20mm
Duette Classic BLOP 550 Tp/3g70/03  100%PL 225 180 015 o
20mm
Duette Classic BLOP 1550 Tp/3g70/04  100%PL 225 180 015 o
20mm
OEKO-TEX
Duette Classic DT Pl DC20  TP/3860/01  100%PL 225 175 017 O
20mm
Duette Classic DT Pli DC20  TP/3860/02  100%PL 25 175 017 O
20mm
Duette Classic DT P DC20  TP/3860/03  100% PL 225 175 017 O
20mm
Duette Classic DT Pli DC20  TP/3860/04  100%PL 225 175 017 O
20mm
Duette Elan Fulltone P e 1pj3773/01  100%PL 450 210 018 QO
25mm
Duette Elan Fulltone P e 1pj3773/00  100%PL 450 210 018 O
25mm
Duette Elan Fulltone P ne 1377303 100%PL 450 210 018 O
25mm
Duette Elan Fulltone P e 1p/3773/04  100%PL 450 210 018 O
25mm
Duette Elan Fulltone P e 1p/3773/05  100%PL 450 210 018 O
25mm
Duette Elan Fulltone Pl pe 1p/3773106  100% PL CRADLETO 450 210 018 O
CRADLE
Duette Fixe Duotone Pl b 1p/3772/01  100%PL 225 160 017 O
25mm
Duette Fixé Duotone Pl oy 13770009 100%PL 225 160 017 O
25mm
Duette Fixe Duotone Pt 1pi3775/10  100%PL 225 160 017 O
25mm
Duette Fixé Duotone Pl v 1pj3775/11  100%PL 225 160 017 O
25mm
Duette Fixe Duotone Pl DT TP3772/12  100%PL 225 160 017 O
5mm
Duette Fixe Duotone Pl bt 1p/3772/13  100%PL 225 160 017 O
25mm
Dune DUN DUN/O1 100% PL 280 220 050 O
OEKO-TEX
Dune DUN DUN/02 100% PL 280 220 050 O
Dune DUN DUN/03 100% PL 280 220 050 O
D06 L
0
EtnoScreen 5 F.R. ESS5 ES/531 Jepye | Classe 1. M2 (F), NFPA 701 (US) 300 456 068 3 O
OEKO-TEX
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

0 72 28 0 77 033 100 6/7
0 72 28 0 77 033 100 6/7
0 72 28 0 77 033 100 6/7
0 72 28 0 77 033 100 6/7
17 40 43 17 44 0,44 94 6/7
17 40 43 16 44 0,44 94 6/7
12 40 48 10 43 0,44 95 6/7
12 41 47 1 45 0,44 96 6/7
9 49 42 9 571 0,41 96 0,30 6/7
5 50 46 4 55 0,41 99 0,30 6/7
4 44 52 4 47 0,42 99 0,30 6/7
3 28 69 2 29 0,48 99 0,30 6/7
6 47 47 5 48 0,42 98 0,30 6/7
1 8 91 1 7 0,54 99 0,30 6/7
17 40 43 17 44 0,44 94 0,30 6/7
12 37 51 10 40 0,45 94 0,30 6/7
12 41 47 11 45 0,44 96 0,30 6/7
15 43 42 14 46 0,43 97 0,30 6/7
12 37 51 10 40 0,45 97 0,30 6/7
10 32 58 8 35 0,46 95 0,30 6/7
26 61 13 26 63 94 0,45 6
20 55 25 18 52 95 0,45 6
21 45 34 14 36 95 0,45 6
14 51 35 11 57 0,37 018 0 99 155 145 6 heat
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Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

24%PL
EtnoScreen 5 F.R. ES5 ES/532 760 pyc | Classe 1(). M2 (F). NFPA701 (US) 300 456 0,68 3 O
24%PL :
EtnoScreen 5 F.R. ES5 ES/533 Jenpye | Classe 10, M2 (F),NFPA701 (US) 300 456 068 3 O
EtnoScreen 5 F.R ES5 ES/534 24% L Classe 1 (), M2 (F), NFPA 701 (US) 300 456 068 3 O
i 76% PVC et OEKO-TEX '
EtnoScreen 5 F.R ES5 ES/535 24%PL - Glasse 1 (), M2 (F), NFPA 701 (US) 300 456 068 3 O
- 76% PVC et '
. 100%PL | Classel (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB),
Frida F.R. ASTFRI  ASTIFRI Trevira CS EN 15773 Class (2] OEKOTEX 20 170 035 15 O
. 100%PL | Classel (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB),
Gaia F.R. ASTGA  ASTIGA Trevira CS EN 15773 Class 1 (EU) 230 170 035 15 O
100%PL  Classe 1 (),M1(F),B1(D), BSGB),
Gala F.R. CA CA/O1 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 200 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 ()M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB)
Gala F.R. CA GA/O2 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100% PL Classe 1 (I))M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB),
Gala F.R. CA CA/03 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 200 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 (),M1(F)B1(D), BSIGB),
Gala F.R. CA CA/04 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 200 0,40 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 ()M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB)
Gala F.R. GA A0S Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 ()M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB)
Gala F.R. GA GA06 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100% PL Classe 1 (I))M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB),
Gala F.R. CA GA/07 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) OEKO-TEX 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 (),M1(F)B1(D), BS(GB),
Gala F.R. CA CA08 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 (),M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB),
Gala F.R. CA GA/09 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 200 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 (),M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB),
Gala F.R. CA GA/T0 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100%PL  Classe 1 ()M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB)
Gala F.R. CGA GA/TT Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 | 200 | 040 4 O
100% PL Classe 1 (I))M1(F),B1(D), BS(GB),
Gala F.R. CA CAT2 Trevira CS IMO, EN 13773 Class 1(EU) 300 200 040 4 O
100% PL FR Classe 1 (), EN 13773
Galata F.R. GAL GAL/O1 Recycled Glass 1 (EU) 320 240 055 2 O
OEKO-TEX
100% PL FR Classe 1(),EN 13773
Galata F.R. GAL GAL/02 Recycled Cioss 1 (EU) 320 240 055 2 O
100% PL FR Classe 1 (), EN 13773
Galata F.R. GAL GAL/03 Recycled Glass 1 EL) 320 240 055 2 O
100% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D),
Galaxy 1FR.Ph20mm  GXIP  TPAE725/11 L =7 o EN 135011 Boo1.d0 230 120 022 O
100% PL Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D),
Galaxy 1FR.Pi20mm  GXIP  TP3725M12 [ =7 o EN 1350121 B-o1.d0 230 120 022 O
OEKO-TEX
100% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D),
Galaxy 1FR.Pi20mm  GXIP  TP3725M13 -7 o EN 135011 B-e1.d0 230 120 022 O
100% PL Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D),
Galaxy 1FR.Pi20mm  GXIP  TP3725M14 = EN 1350711 B-1.d0 230 120 022 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

14 45 41 10 50 0,40 0,20 1 99 155 145 6 heat
7 31 62 5 34 0,47 0.20 2 99 155 145 6 heat
5 13 82 4 14 0,55 0.27 1 99 155 145 6 heat
6 17 77 4 17 0,54 0,28 1 99 155 145 6 heat
43 50 7 45 54 041 90 6/7
43 50 7 45 54 041 90 6/7
35 38 27 35 0,47 73 5/7
33 38 29 33 0,47 77 5/7
32 34 34 29 0,48 78 5/7
24 31 45 15 0,49 88 5/7
30 34 36 24 0,48 80 5/7
28 31 41 20 0,49 81 5/7
28 33 39 21 0.48 82 5/7
27 34 39 22 0,48 81 5/7
31 31 38 24 0,49 79 5/7
20 28 52 11 0,49 89 5/7
21 25 54 10 0,50 89 5/7
17 25 58 6 0,50 93 5/7
with tape
20 55 25 17 54 0,39 1 95 5 using high
frequency
with tape
19 53 28 17 53 0,40 1 95 5 using high
frequency
with tape
13 43 44 12 42 0,43 2 96 5 using high
frequency
13 55 32 13 53 0,39 88 5/6
10 53 37 8 50 0,40 90 5/6
11 51 38 9 48 0,40 91 5/6
12 54 34 11 52 0,40 88 5/6
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Cat. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Galaxy 1FR.Pi20mm  GX1P  TP3725/15  00%FL R SRR 230 120 022 O
Galaxy 1F.R. Gx1 Tx7si J00%EC R U 240 120 022 O
Galaxy 1F.R. GX1  Tx7si2  JO0%REL e i 8 240 120 022 O
Galaxy 1F.R. Gx1  Tx72s5113  JOO%EL e 240 120 022 O
Galaxy 1F.R. Gx1  Tx7sia JOOREL e a5t O 240 120 022 O
Galaxy 1F.R. Gx1  Txa7sis  JO0REL e 240 120 022 O
Galaxy2FR.Ph20mm  Gxop  TP@725/21 00 Ceese L OMEAO1 O BSEE) 230 170 036 3 O
Galaxy2FR.Ph20mm  Gx2p  TPa725/22 000 Cese L0 MIAO1 O BS(EE) 230 170 036 3 O
Galaxy2FR.Ph20mm  Gx2P  TP@725/23 00 Ceese LOMIMO1 O 8SC8 oEoTEX 230 170 036 3 O
Galaxy2FR.Ph20mm  Gx2p  TPa725/24 000 Cese L O MIAB1 O BS(EE. 230 170 036 3 O
Galaxy2FR.Ph20mm  Gx2p  TPa72s/25 00 Ceese  OMIAB1 ) BS(EE. 230 170 036 3 O
Galaxy2FR.Ph20mm  Gx2p  TPa725/26 007 Ceese (M1 AB1 ) BSEE. 230 170 036 3 O
Galaxy 3 F.R. 6x3  Txia72s5/31  O0%ef CRese MR EN 285 290 048 4 O
Galaxy 3 F.R. oxs  Twarasizz  JO0REL Clese L0 MOSIOLEN 285 290 048 4 O
Galaxy 3 F.R. Gx3  Txa7asiza JO0REL Cleese Ll MASTOLEN 285 290 048 4 O
Galaxy 3 F.R. GX3  TXi3725/34 0% L o ar LB O EN 285 290 048 4 O
Galaxy 3 F.R. Gx3  Txi3725/35 0% L Classe 10, »“Q”B(Z?L%”' EN 285 290 048 4 O
Galaxy 4 F.R. GX4  GX/01-285 ;rgaig (P:LS Classe1 (I;B1(D); M1 (F) 285 150 0,40 3 O
Galaxy 4 F.R. GX4  GX/02-285 ;rgai/; E:Ls Classe1 (I B1(D); M1 (F) 285 150 0,40 3 O
Galaxy 4 F.R. GX4  GX/03-285 ;rgai/; ELS Classe1 (I;B1(D); M1 (F) 285 150 0,40 3 O
Galaxy 4 F.R. Gxa  Gxi04-285  JO0%PL Classe1 (I B1(D): M1 (F) ofKkOTEX | 2®5 150 040 3 O
Galaxy 4 FR. GX4  GX05-285  JO0%PL Classe1 (); B1(D); M1 (F) 285 150 040 3 O
Galaxy 4 F.R. GXa  GX0B-285 0P ClasseT (I B1(D): M1 (F) 285 150 040 3 O
Galaxy 4 F.R. Gxa  Gxo7-285  JOO%PL ClasseT (I B1(D): M1 (F) 285 150 0,40 3 O
100% post-
Gea F.R. Pli 20mm GE TP/3800/01 consumer B1(D) 235 86 0,18 O

recycled PET
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54

51

55

53

51

54

51

50

49

48

50

50

49

66

60

63

61

60

51

49

50

50

48

48

49

42

39

32

37

38

34

39

39

42

44

42

44

45

27

33

30

33

33

40

44

43

43

46

45

46

13

i

1

54

48

53

50

48

52

48

49

47

44

48

46

44

64

58

60

59

58

50

48

48

48

46

45

45

43

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0.41

0,39

0,40

0,40

0,40

0.41

0,40

0,41

042

0,41

0.41

042

0,37

0,38

0,38

0,39

037

0,40

0.41

0.41

0.41

0.41

0.41

041

0,44

Glare
control

43

93

88

90

91

88

93

89

93

95

94

96

96

94

95

95

96

95

91

94

94

95

96

96

97

63

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

105

105

105

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

230

230

230

230

230

Colour

fastness

to light

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/7

Sealable




Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

100% post-
Gea F.R. Pli 20mm GE TP/3800/02  consumer B1(D) 235 86 018 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea F.R. Pl 20mm GE  TP/3800/03  consumer B1(D) 235 86 018 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea F.R. Pli 20mm GE TP/3800/04  consumer B1(D) 235 86 018 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea F.R. Pli 20mm GE TP/3800/05  consumer B1(D) 235 86 018 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea F.R. Pl 20mm GE TP/3800/06  consumer B1(D) 235 86 018 O
recycled PET OEKO-TEX
100% post-
Gea Perlato FR.Pi20mm GEP  TP/3800/11  consumer B1(D) 235 100 020 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea Perlato FR.Pi20mm GEP  TP/3800/12  consumer B1(D) 235 100 020 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea Perlato F.R. Pl 20mm  GEP TP/3800/13 consumer B1(D) 235 100 0,20 Q
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea Perlato F.R. Pl 20mm  GEP TP/3800/14 consumer B1(D) 235 100 0,20 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea Perlato F.R.Pi20omm  GEP  TP/3800/15  consumer B1(D) 235 100 020 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Gea Perlato FR. Pl 20mm  GEP  TP/3800/16  consumer B1(D) 235 100 020 O
recycled PET
. 100% PL
Giotto F.R. GIO GIO/O1 Trevira 08 Classe 1 () 320 119 035 O
~ 35% PL Classe1 (). BS(GB). NFPA
Insect Screen F.R. IS IS/BLACK-305 S0 o 201 US) 305 200 051 50 O
CRADLE TO
CRADLE
. 79% PL
Iside IS| IS1/01 1% LI 300 264 080 7 O
. 100%PL  ClasseT (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB).
Istinto F.R. ASTIST ~ AST/ST Trevira CS EN 15773 Class 1 (EU) oEkoTEx  2%° 170 035 15 O
. Classe 1 (I, BT (D), M1(F), BS
Kinema F.R. SC1 SC/205 100% PL GBLEN 13773 300 420 0,40 0 o
Lavanda Pl 20mm LAV TP/3910/01  100%PL 225 170 0.35 4 O
Lavanda Pli 20mm LAV TP/3910/02  100%PL 225 170 035 4 O
Lavanda Pli 20mm LAV TP/3910/03  100%PL 225 170 035 4 O
OEKO-TEX
Lavanda Pli 20mm LAV TP/3910/04  100%PL 225 170 035 4 O
Lavanda Pli 20mm LAV TP/3910/05  100%PL 225 170 035 4 O
Lavanda Pli 20mm LAV TP/3910/06  100% PL 225 170 035 4 O
100% PL
Luce F.R. Lu LU/001 Trevira CS Classe 1 (1M1(F)B1(D) OEKO-TEX 3% 150 030 5 O
100% PL
Luce F.R. Lu LU/002 Trevira CS Classe 1 (1M1(F)B1(D) 300 150 030 5 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

51 44 5 51 47 043 78 5/7
49 44 7 49 47 043 76 5/7
43 39 18 39 33 045 80 517
32 29 39 18 18 048 90 5/7
24 23 53 2 5 0,50 98 5/7
34 60 6 30 66 038 90 57
33 59 8 30 65 038 95 5/7
32 60 8 28 66 038 96 5/7
29 56 15 19 57 0,39 96 5/7
21 52 27 7 50 040 99 5/7
18 44 38 0 36 043 100 5/7
38 49 13 36 47 0,40 86 4/5
44 2 54 44 2 0,34 110 85 v heat
30 45 25 27 42 043 86 149 143 4/5
43 50 7 45 54 | 041 90 6/7
0 71 29 0 84 034 100 6/7 heat
34 48 18 29 44 042 84 517
25 39 36 23 38 044 87 517
28 43 29 27 42 043 84 5/7
23 40 37 21 38 044 88 5/7
22 32 46 18 29 047 89 5/7
19 33 48 18 32 046 89 57
57 43 6 52 47 0,49 88 5/6
44 49 7 44 53 046 89 5/6
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Cat. Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Luce F.R. LU LU/003 oo Classe 1 ()M1(F1B1(D) 300 150 030 5 O
Luce F.R. LU Luoos o0 P Classe 1 (\M1(FIB1(D) 300 150 030 5 O
Luce F.R. LU Luoos o0 P Classe 1 (\M1(F181(D) ofkoTEX  ® 190 030 5 O
Luce F.R. LU Luoos o0 P Classe 1 (\M1(FIB1(D) 300 150 030 5 O
Luce F.R. LU LU/007 oo P Classe 1 (\M1(F1B1(D) 300 150 030 5 O
Luce F.R. LU Luoog  J00% P Classe 1 (\M1(F1B1(D) 300 150 030 5 O
Madreterra F.R. MAD MAD/O1 1%22‘;2;? Classe 1 (). EN 13773 Class 1 (EU) 330 165 042 1 O
OEKO-TEX
Madreterra F.R. MAD MAD/02 1%2?;2'-6? Classe 1 (), EN 13773 Class 1 (EU) 33 165 042 1 O
Madreterra F.R. MAD  MADI03 1D CCTR Classe 10, EN 13773 Class 1 (EU) 330 165 042 1 O
Master 2 FR. M2 3002 s Clggifalg)ég;tg)clthﬁy(?n 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3003 s C'szriea;é')'cg;tg)c't“gglﬁn 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3004 oo P C'jszalé')ég;tr(?c't“g%‘;” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3005 o0 P C'g;ffalé')ég;tg)c't“g%‘)’” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3006 oo Pl o oot o 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3007 Joo Pl Clsszalg)éyr:tg)clthg%ﬁn 340 260 045 O
Master 2 FR. M2 3008 e C'jszalé')ég;tg)c't“gg&?“ 340 260 = 045 O
OEKO-TEX
Master 2 F.R. M2 3009 S e oot o, 340 260 045 O
o s PR cmemwomen w m o O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3011 s Clc?;ifalg)ég;tg)clthﬁy(?n 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3013 s C'szriea;g)'cg;tg)c't“gglﬁn 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3023 oo P C'gzifalé')ég;tr(?c't“g%‘;” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3024 oo P C'g;ffalé"ég;tg)c't“g%‘)’” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3025 oo Pl o oot o 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3027 oo Pl o oot o 340 260 045 O
Master 2 FR. M2 3038 g C'jszalé')ég;tg)c't“gg&?“ 340 260 = 045 O
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37

42

31

29

25

23

22

44

27

34

35

30

28

30

30

29

23

30

30

29

25

49

45

33

31

31

26

54

a4

41

54

34

54

56

52

50

51

36

49

35

36

51

44

46

48

42

36

40

44

51

24

42

45

39

22

34

22

42

34

37

36

23

33

34

36

12

19

13

13

43

18

33

34

27

25

29

22

28

21

22

29

20

17

28

20

50

44

52

42

40

55

54

56

49

47

50

49

50

34

32

50

43

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0,45

0.47

0,53

0,53

0,52

0,55

0,40

043

0,44

0,40

0,45

0,38

0,37

0,39

0,40

0,39

043

0,40

0,45

0,43

0,39

041

043

0,41

0.41

Glare
control

47

87

89

92

94

97

96

93

95

95

60

80

80

60

80

85

80

85

85

90

85

80

85

90

85

90

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

0,40

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

Colour

fastness

to light

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

Sealable

with tape
using high
frequency

with tape
using high
frequency
with tape
using high
frequency



’ Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Master 2 F.R. M2 3041 oo C'j;ifa;é')xjtf?c't“ﬁﬁ” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3043 e C'j;‘;ea;é')'cg;tg)c't“g%‘f” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3046 oo P C'jszalé')ég;tr(?c't“g%‘;” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3051 oo P C'g;ffa:]é')ég;tr(?c't“g%‘)’” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3055 oo Pl o oot o 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3056 Joo Pl e on 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3057 oS C'jszalé')éggtg)c't“gg&?“ 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3059 oS C'jzfnealé')ég;tr(?c't“ﬁf” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3061 s C'g;ffalé')égnlg)c't“ﬁﬁ” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3064 s C'j;ifa;é')émg)c't“ggly(?” OEKO-TEX 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3065 s C'szriea;é')'cgjtg)c't“g%‘f” 340 260 045 O
o e e cwmmmmvor w m os O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3067 o0 P C'g;ffa:]é')ég;tr(?c't“g%‘)’” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3068 oo Pl o oot o 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3069 Joo Pl e on 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3070 g C'jgffalé')ég;tg)c't“gg&?” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3073 oS C'jzfnealé')égr]tr(?c't“gglﬁ” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3074 s C'g;ffalé')émg)c't“ggly(?” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3082 oo C'j;ifa;é')émg)c't“g?ly(?” 340 260 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3085 s C'Siifalé”’cmgli“ﬂ%ﬁ” 340 260 = 045 O
Master 2 F.R. M2 3086 oo R C'ngfalé')égr]tr(?c't“g%‘;” 340 260 045 O
Matilda MAT MAT/O1 100% PL 300 130 045 7 O
Matilda MAT MAT/02 100% PL OEKO-TEX 300 130 045 7 O
Matilda MAT MAT/O3 100% PL 300 130 045 7 O
Melange F.R. ME ME/01 a0 Classe? () M1(F); B1(D) OFKO-TEX 330 255 045 2 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

28 40 32 17 41 0,46 90 0,40 7
19 44 37 20 34 0.41 90 0,40 7
28 42 30 13 30 043 85 0,40 7
19 44 37 20 34 0,41 90 0,40 7
17 42 41 16 36 045 90 0,40 7
16 30 54 2 7 0,45 80 0,40 7
28 46 26 26 48 041 85 0,40 7
24 41 35 18 45 0.41 90 0,40 7
26 40 34 12 28 0,45 85 0,40 7
16 40 44 15 41 0.47 90 0,40 7
23 34 43 15 5 0.44 85 0,40 7
30 51 19 29 50 0.39 80 0,40 7
28 50 22 29 40 0,40 85 0,40 7
27 34 39 18 7 0,45 85 0,40 7
26 48 26 27 38 0,40 90 0,40 7
26 47 27 14 36 0,40 85 0,40 7
19 44 37 20 34 042 90 0,40 7
16 40 44 15 41 047 90 0,40 7
26 35 39 24 20 043 85 0,40 7
17 42 41 16 36 0,45 85 0,40 7
17 42 41 16 36 0,45 85 0,40 7
45 47 8 43 50 043 028 0 78 26 221 4/5
34 36 30 20 19 0,46 028 0 84 26 221 4/5
10 5 85 9 5 0,55 0.30 1 92 26 221 4/5
18 47 35 17 45 0,42 88 152,5 129 5 with film
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Cat. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

100% .

Melange F.R. ME ME/02 Trevira CS Classe1 (I); M1(F); B1(D) 330 255 0,45 2 O

Melange F.R ME ME/03 100% Classe1 (): M1(F); B1(0) OFHOTEX 330 255 045 2 O
ge . Trevira CS ' ' '

Melange F.R ME ME/04 100% Classe1 () M1(F); B1(D) 330 225 045 2 O
ge F.h. Trevira CS ' ' '

GLOBAL RECYCLED
STANDARD

OEKO-TEX
55% PL
Meridiani MER MER/O1 45% PL 300 246 0,65 O
Recycled

Miglio P 20mm MIP  TP/3790/01  100% PL 230 220 045 O
Miglio P 20mm MIP TP/3790/02  100% PL 230 220 045 O
Miglio Pi 20mm MIP  TP/3790/03  100% PL 230 220 045 O
Miglio P 20mm MIP  TP/3790/04  100% PL 230 220 045

OEKO-TEX O
Miglio Pi 20mm MIP  TP/3790/05  100% PL 230 220 045 O
Miglio Pi 20mm MIP  TP/3790/06  100% PL 230 220 045 O
Miglio Pli 20mm MIP  TP/3790/07  100% PL 230 220 0,45 O
Miglio Pl 20mm MIP  TP/3790/08  100% PL 230 220 0,45 O
Mimosa Pli 20mm MM TP/3920/01  100% PL 225 94 038 3 O
Mimosa Pli 20mm MM TP/3920/02  100% PL 225 94 038 3 O

OEKO-TEX
Miro cm.7,5/5,0 M MI/01 100% PL 250 98 045 O
Miro cm.7,5/5,0 M MI/02 100% PL 250 08 045 O
Moon Pli 20mm MO TP/3777/01  100% PL 300 155 015 O
Moon Pli 20mm MO TP/3777/02  100% PL 300 155 015 O
Moon Pli 20mm MO TP3777/03  100% PL 300 155 015 O
Movie Blackout R1 R1 R1/325 100% PET 152 136 022 0 o
Movie R2 R2 R2/327 100% PET 152 102 022 O
Movie R2 R2 R2/328 100% PET 152 102 022 O
Movie R2 R2 R2/329 100% PET 152 102 022 O
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32

44

42

26

33

31

29

22

44

42

48

44

30

22

20

36

49

36

66

51

51

31

30

34

26

13

M

48

a4

48

47

62

61

62

97

82

83

81

53

33

51

43

37

35

45

65

75

11

15

12

31

43

41

40

35

33

27

19

13

44

41

48

43

30

20

15

16

35

43

34

69

56

54

32

29

35

26

12

10

49

43

50

47

63

62

61

86

66

65

58

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0,45

0.41

0,45

0,36

0.41

0.41

0,47

0,48

0,46

0,49

0,53

0,53

042

0,43

042

042

0,37

0,37

0,37

Glare
control

51

92

91

91

87

78

80

58

70

76

89

89

100

100

100

100

0,32

0,32

0,32

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

152,5

152,5

1525

77

172

172

172

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

129

129

129

253

102

102

102

Colour
fastness
to light

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/6

5/7

5/7

6/7

6/7

36

Sealable

with film

with film

with film

with tape
using high
frequency

with tape
using high
frequency

with tape
using high
frequency
with tape
using high
frequency



Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Movie R3 R3 R3/331 100% PET 152 106 008 O
Movie R3 R3 R3/338 100% PET 182 106 008 O
Movie R3 R3 R3/340 100% PET 152 102 008 O
100%
- Classe1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),
Natura F.R. NAT NAT/O1 TreI\E/EaO cs EN 1350121 B-1.d0 300 270 049 1 O
100%
; Classe1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),
Natura F.R. NAT NAT/02 Tre\E/gaO cs EN 1350121 B-1.d0 300 270 0,49 1 O
100%
. Classe1 (), M1 (F), B1(D), =
Natura F.R. NAT NAT/O3 Tre\E/gaO cs EN 13501-1 B-01 0 300 270 049 1 O
100%
: Classe1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),
Natura F.R. NAT NAT/O4 Tre\E/lé% cs EN 135011 B-1.d0 OEKO-TEX 300 270 0,49 1 O
100%
Natura F.R. NAT NATIOS Trevira CS Cassel (L M1 10 300 270 049 1 O
ECO st
100%
] Classe1 (), M1 (F), B1(D),
Natura F.R. NAT NAT/O6 Trevira CS EN 135011 B-1.d0 300 270 0,49 1 O
ECO
100%
) Classe’ (), M1 (F), B1(D),
Natura F.R. NAT NAT/O7 Trel\z/gao cS EN 13501-1 Bo O 300 270 049 1 O
. 38%PL  Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),
Oasi F.R. 0A OA/531 2% PVC BS (6B} 300 350 052 5 O
. 38%PL  Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),
Oasi FR. OA OA/532 629 PVC BS (B) 300 350 052 5 O
. 38% PL Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US), OEKO-TEX
Oasi FR. OA OA/533 629% PVC BS (GB) 300 350 052 5 O
. 38%PL  Classe 1 (I, B (D), NFPA 701 (US),
Oasi FR. OA OA/534 629% PVC BS (cE) 300 350 052 5 O
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pl 20mm OR  TP/3790/11  consumer B1(D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pl 20mm OR  TP/3790/12  consumer B1(D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pl 20mm OR TP/3790/13  consumer B1D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pl 20mm OR TP/3790/14  consumer B1D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pl 20mm OR  TP/3790/15  consumer B1(D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET OEKO-TEX
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pi 20mm OR  TP/3790/16  consumer B1(D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo F.R. Pl 20mm OR  TP/3790/17  consumer B1(D) 225 90 038 O
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. Pli ORP  TP3790/21  consumer B1(D) 225 95 0,40 O
20mm
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. P ORP  TP/3790/22  consumer B1(D) 225 95 0,40 O
20mm
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. Pl ORP  TP/3790/23  consumer B10D) 225 95 040 O
mm
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. Pli ORP  TP/3790/24  consumer B1(D) 225 95 040 O
20mm

recycled PET
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84

36

30

26

27

24

24

22

20

52

52

50

48

50

46

34

34

33

33

36

22

68

57

55

50

51

47

32

29

64

56

50

40

39

38

36

45

38

33

23

56

56

54

56

62

29

24

22

29

51

53

22

31

40

21

43

86

36

29

18

20

14

21

18

16

15

52

51

46

48

46

35

13

30

29

26

33

14

26

67

59

56

43

44

36

70

60

53

42

41

40

36

46

36

25

63

62

59

62

Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D

0,39

0,39

0.41

0.41

042

0,47

0,48

032

037

0,39

0,44

0,45

0,45

0,46

0,45

0,46

0.47

0,50

039

0,39

0,40

0,39

Glare
control

53

99

100

100

83

90

92

90

92

97

97

95

95

95

95

76

75

77

73

76

77

90

97

97

97

95

0,70

0,70

0,70

0,70

0,70

0,70

0,70

Mechanical
resistance
WARP
daN/5cm

130

130

130

130

Mechanical
resistance
WEFT
daN/5cm

130

130

130

130

Colour
fastness
to light

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

6/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

5/7

Sealable

with tape
using high
frequency

with tape
using high
frequency

heat

heat

heat

heat



Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. Pli ORP  TP/3790/25  consumer B1D) 225 95 040 O
20mm
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. P ORP  TP/3790/26  consumer B1(D) OEKO-TEX 225 95 0,40 O
20mm
recycled PET
100% post-
Orzo perlato F.R. PI ORP  TP/3790/27  consumer B1D) 225 95 0,40 O
recycled PET
91% PL
Pacific F.R. PAC PA/001 Trevira CS Classe 1() 330 115 050 O
9% PL
91% PL
Pacific F.R. PAC PA/002 Trevira CS Classe 1() 330 115 050 O
9% PL
91% PL
Pacific F.R. PAC PA/003 Trevira CS Classe 1() 330 115 050 O
9% PL
91% PL
Pacific F.R. PAC PA/004 Trevira CS Classe 1() 330 115 050 O
9% PL
L 100%PL  Classel (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB),
Prestigio F.R. ASTPRG  AST/PRG Trevira CS EN 13773 ClassT{EU] 230 170 035 15 O
. 100% PL Classe1 (), M1(F), B1(D), BS (GB),
Preziosa F.R. ASTPRZ ~ ASTIPRZ Trevira CS EN 15773 Class EU] 230 170 035 15 O
. CLASSE 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA 701
0/ 0 '
Pianeta F.R. XXL PIA PIA/O1 100% PL 0S) OEKO-TEX 410 250 058 3 O
Pianeta F.R.XXL PIA PIA/O2 100%pL  CLASSET “)'(LBJ%)(D)' NFPA 701 410 250 058 3 O
Pianeta F.R.XXL PIA PIA/O3 1009pL  CLASSET (. BL D NFPATOT 410 250 058 3 O
Pianeta F.R.XXL PIA PIAIO4 100%pL  CLASSET “)'(ES?S)(D)' NFPA 701 410 250 058 3 O
Rigo blackout cm 7,5/50 = RIB RIB/001 100% PL 280 170 040 o
Rigo blackout cm 7,5/50  RIB RIB/002 100% PL 280 170 040 ()
Rigo blackout cm7,5/50  RIB RIB/003 100% PL 280 170 040 ()
Rigo blackout cm 7,5/50  RIB RIB/004 100% PL 280 170 0,40 ()
Rigo blackout cm7,5/50  RIB RIB/005 100% PL 280 170 040 o
OEKO-TEX
Rigo cm 7,5/5,0 RI RI/701 100% PL 280 96 026 O
Rigo cm 7,5/5,0 RI RI/702 100% PL 280 96 026 O
Rigo cm 7,5/5,0 RI RI/703 100% PL 280 96 026 O
Rigo cm 7,5/5,0 RI RI/704 100% PL 280 96 026 O
Rigo cm 7,5/5,0 RI RI/705 100% PL 280 96 026 O
Sabbia SAB SAB/O1 100% PL 280 116 055 O
Sabbia SAB SABI02 100% PL OEKO-TEX  1g0 116 055 O
Sabbia SAB SAB/03 100% PL 280 116 055 O
55% PL
Sakura 1 SAK1 SAK1/01 25 VI 300 110 022 20 O
55% PL
Sakura 1 SAK1 SAK1/02 259 VI OEKO-TEX 300 110 022 20 O
55% PL
Sakura 2 SAK2 SAK2/01 2590 V] 300 110 0,22 19 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

32 54 14 25 58 0,40 97 5/7

27 55 18 14 54 041 98 5/7

22 46 32 3 40 043 99 5/7

58 36 6 58 37 046 57 0,60 4/5

58 36 6 58 37 0,46 57 0,60 4/5

58 36 6 58 37 0,46 57 0,60 4/5

58 36 6 58 37 0.46 57 0,60 4/5

43 50 7 45 54 0,41 90 6/7

43 50 7 45 54 041 90 6/7
with tape

40 54 6 40 56 0,40 0.26 0 71 0,45 110 120 5/6 using high
frequency
with tape

24 35 41 23 34 046 0.28 0 85 045 110 120 5/6 using high
frequency
with tape

11 19 70 10 18 0,51 0.29 1 92 0,45 110 120 5/6 using high
frequency
with tape

3 7 90 2 6 0,54 0,30 4 98 0,45 110 120 5/6 using high
frequency

0 53 47 0 99 6

0 53 47 0 99 6

0 53 47 0 99 6

0 53 47 0 99 6

0 53 47 0 99 6

37 57 6 36 60 0,46 99

38 55 7 37 58 0,46 99

29 49 22 20 43 047 99

33 48 19 23 42 0.48 99

30 45 25 1 21 0,50 99

22 69 9 21 70 0.36 94 5

22 65 13 20 66 0,36 94 5

14 41 45 2 16 044 97 5

58 33 9 56 35 0,48 0.29 0 61 41 34 4/5

44 19 37 25 4 0,52 0,30 0 72 41 34 4/5

59 35 6 58 38 0,47 0.29 0 57 41 34 4/5
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Cat. Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i i i Shading
classification certifications

(o)
Sakura 2 SAK2  SAK2/02 o OEKO-TEX 300 110 022 19 ()
42% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/279-320  go/nuc  MIFIBIDIBSGBINFPA 70T (US) EN 320 520 075 4 O
° 13773 Clase 1(ES)
42% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/281-320 g0/ buc  MFIBIDIBSIGEINFPA 701 (US), EN 320 520 075 4 O
° 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/282-320 g0 byc  MIFIBIDIBSGEINFPA 701 (US), EN 320 520 075 4 O
0 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/286-320  cgo by MIPBIDIBSIGBINFPA 701 (US),EN 320 520 075 4 O
0 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/290-285 g0 puc  M1FIBIDIBSGBINFPA 701 (US) EN 285 520 075 4 O
0 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/291-320 g0/ puc  MIFIBIDIBSGEINFPA 701 (US) EN 320 520 075 4 O
0 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 ()),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/292-320 oo/ puc  MIFIBIDIBSGEINFPA 701 (US),EN 320 520 075 4 O
0 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/293-320 g0/ buc  MIFIBIDIBSIGBINFPA 701 (US), EN 320 520 075 4 O
° 13773 Clase 1(ES)
42% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/294-320 g0/ uc  MIFIBIDIBSIGBINFPA 70T (US), EN 320 520 075 4 O
° 13773 Clase 1(ES)
42% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (I,
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/295-320  go/nuc  MIFIBIDIBSIGBINFPA 70T (US) EN 320 520 075 4 O
° 13773 Clase 1(ES)
42% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/296-320 g0, by M1FIBIDIBSIGEINFPA 701 (US),EN 320 520 075 4 O
° 13773 Clase 1(ES)
420 FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G2 F.R. G2 G/297-320 g0/ bue  MFIBIDIBSGEINFPA 701 (US), EN 320 520 075 4 O
© 13773 Clase 1(ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 1% F.R. 631  G3110-320 5o huc Wb DBSGENFPA 707 US) 320 410 048 1 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 1% F.R. 631 G3111-320 5o oue Wbl DBSGENFPA 701 US) 320 410 048 1 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 1% F.R. 631  G3112:320 o bue W0 b DBSGEINFPA 707 US) 320 410 048 1 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EUV), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 1% F.R. 631 G31/18:320  goihuc Wi B DIBSGEINFRA Y01 (US) 320 410 048 1 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EV), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 1% F.R. 631 G31/23-320  goihuc M) 51 DIBSGEINFRA 701 (US) 320 410 048 1 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EUV), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 3% F.R. 633  G33/10-320  oihuc WiD DBSOENPA TOT US) 320 385 048 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 - 3% F.R. 633 G3311-320  oihuc Wi DBSOBNPA JOT (US) 320 385 048 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 3% F.R. 633 G33M12:320  goitUn Wi o1 DIBSGEINFRA T01 (US) 320 385 048 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 3% F.R. G33  G33/18320 o buc Wb DBSGENFPA 707 US) 320 385 048 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 - 3% F.R. 633 63323320 o ouc Wb DBSGENFPA 707 US) 320 385 048 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 - 5% F.R. G35  G35/10-320  guoihun w0t DBSGEINERA J01 (US) 320 375 042 5 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 - 5% F.R. G35 G3511-320  o/buc wiRE DBSGBINEPA 701 US) 320 375 042 5 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable
Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness

daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

43 23 34 26 9 0,50 030 0 71 41 34 4/5
11 27 62 9 27 048 0,08 0,06 3 96 220 200 718 / heat
5 12 83 5 1N 054 006 0,05 3 96 220 200 718 / heat
16 45 39 14 48 040 012 0,07 3 96 220 200 718 J heat
10 28 62 8 27 048 0,08 0,06 3 96 220 200 7/8 / heat
5 17 78 5 17 052 0,06 0,05 3 96 220 200 7/8 / heat
4 6 90 4 6 056 005 0,04 3 96 220 200 7/8 / heat
14 38 48 13 40 042 011 0,07 3 96 220 200 7/8 / heat
8 20 72 7 17 051 007 0,05 3 96 220 200 7/8 / heat
10 31 59 7 31 047 0,08 0,05 3 96 220 200 718 / heat
17 50 33 16 55 037 012 0,08 3 96 220 200 718 / heat
21 66 13 21 73 031 016 0,09 3 96 220 200 718 / heat
18 53 29 16 58 037 013 0,08 3 96 220 200 718 / heat
18 70 12 17 0,29 99 160 130 7/8 heat
15 57 28 13 0,39 99 160 130 7/8 heat
12 42 46 10 0,40 99 160 130 7/8 heat
19 62 19 16 032 99 160 130 7/8 heat
1 9 90 1 0,54 99 160 130 7/8 heat
18 70 12 17 0,28 98 180 100 7/8 heat
19 58 23 17 0,38 98 180 100 718 heat
16 40 44 14 0.41 98 180 100 718 heat
21 62 17 18 0.31 98 180 100 718 heat
3 8 89 3 0,54 98 180 100 718 heat
24 65 11 23 0,30 94 130 130 718 heat
20 50 30 18 0,38 94 130 130 7/8 heat
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Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),

Screen G3 - 5% F.R. G35 G35/12-320  oihuc eI OBSGEINFPA J01 (US) 320 375 042 5 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EUV), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 - 5% F.R. G35 G35/18-320  oihuc eI OBSGEINEPA J01 (US) 320 375 042 5 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 - 5% F.R. G35 G35123-320  uoihuc  MIMLE DBSGBINEPA 701 US) 320 375 042 5 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 -10% F.R. G310 G310/10-320 £ A5 DBSCEINERA 701 (US) 320 350 045 10 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 -10% F.R. G310 G310/11-8320 £ Ao DBSGEINERA 701 (US) 320 350 045 10 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 -10% F.R. G310 G31012320  Sorbuc  MirIBIOBSGEINERA 101 (US) 320 350 045 10 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G3 -10% F.R. G310 G310/18-320 S0 buc  mirIBIOBSGEINERA 101 (US) 320 350 045 10 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G3 -10% F.R. G310 G310/23-320 o e B DBSGRINFRA 101 (US) 320 350 045 10 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/410-320 0 M1(F),B1(DJBS(GB).NFPA 701 (US), 320 390 050 5 O
64% PVC EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/411-320 o0 M1(F),B1(D)BS(GB).NFPA 701 (US), 320 390 050 5 O
o PVC EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/414-320 S0l MIFIBIDIBSGBINFPA 70T (US) 320 390 050 5 O
° EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
| ANTIBACTERIAL |
36%Fy | Euroclass C-s3-d0[EU) Classe 1(), et IS
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/418-320  yoinuc  MIFIBIDBSGBINFPA 701 (US) 320 390 050 5 O
© EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 /423320 o M1(F)B1(DJBS(GB),NFPA 701 (US), 320 390 050 5 O
o PVC EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (I),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/425-320  yoinuc  MIF)BIDIBSGBINFPA 701 (US) 320 390 050 5 O
o EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (I),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/432-320  yonuc  MIFBIDIBSGEINFPA 701 (US) 320 390 050 5 O
o EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/433-320  yoibuc  MIFIBIDIBSGBINFPA 701 (US) 320 390 050 5 O
4% PV EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/434-320 o M1(F),B1(DJBS(GB).NFPA 701 (US), 320 390 050 5 O
4% PVC EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/435-320 0 M1(F),B1(DJBS(GB).NFPA 701 (US), 320 390 050 5 O
64% PVC EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G4 F.R. G4 G/436-320  olhue MI(FIBIDIBSIGBINERA 70T (US), 320 390 050 5 O
g EN13773 Clase 1 (ES)
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EUV), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G5 F.R. 5 ©/530 64%PVC  M1(FBIDIBS(GBLNFPA 701 (US) 200 | 425 0,58 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G5 F.R. 5 C/531 64%PVC  M1(F)B1DIBSGEINFPA 701 (US) 280 425 0,58 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G5 F.R. 5 6/532 64%PVC  M1(F)B1DIBSIGEINFPA 701 (US) 250 425 0,58 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G5 F.R. G5 ©/533 64%PVC  M1(F)B1(DIBSIGBINFPA 701 (US) 250 425 0.58 3 O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (1),
Screen G5 F.R. ©5 61534 64%PVC | M1(F,B1(D)BS(GBINFPA 701 (US) 250 425 0.58 s O
36% FV Euroclass C-s3-dO(EU), Classe 1 (),
Screen G5 F.R. G5 G/535 64%PVC | MIFIB1DISSIGEINFPA 701 US) 250 425 058 3 O
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Glare
control
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94
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90

90
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96

96
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140

140
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160
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160

160
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Colour
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to light
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718
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7/8
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7/8

7/8

7/8

718

718

718

718

718
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7/8

7/8
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718

718
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Sealable

heat

heat

heat
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heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat

heat



Screen PO F.R.

Screen PO F.R.

Screen PO F.R.

Screen PO F.R.

Screen PO F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P33 Metal F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P4 BLO
outdoor F.R.

Screen P40 F.R.

Screen P40 F.R.

Screen P40 F.R.

Screen P40 F.R.

Screen P40 F.R.

POO

POO

POO

POO

P0OO

PM33

PM33

PM33

PM33

PM33

PM33

PM33

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P4BLO

P40

P40

P40

P40

P40

Ref.
Composition

28% PL

PI031-300
28% PL

PI032-300 N
28% PL

PI033-300 o0
28% PL

PI034-300 o
28% PL

PI036-300 ol
35%PL

PM/331 65% PVC
35%PL

PM/332 65% PVC
35%PL

PM/333 65% PVC
35%PL

PM/334 65% PVC
35%PL

PM/335 65% PVC
359%PL

PM/336 65% PVC
35%PL

PM/337 65% PVC
219%PL

PI4B0O1-300 Lot ’80
219%PL

P4B02-300 S0’
219%PL

PI4B03-300 o0/
219%PL

P4B04-300 20K
21%PL

PI4B0S-300 o0’
219%PL

PI4B06-300 o0
21%PL

PI4BO7-300 ot
219%PL

P4B08-300 o0’
21%PL

P4B33-300 50
259%PL

PI40T-300 20T
259%PL

PI402-300 200
25%PL

PI403-300 2000
259%PL

PI405-300 200
259%PL

PI406-300 2000

®

classification

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EV)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EU)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EU)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EU)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EU)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EV)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA 701 (US),

M2 (FR) C s2 dO (EV)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

CLASSE 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (1), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)

Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
701 (US), BS (GB)
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Health
certifications

FUNGISTATIC

OEKO-TEX

ANTIBACTERIAL

OEKO-TEX

FUNGISTATIC
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0.45
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0,68
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0,63
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

TypeD | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

15 74 11 11 85 033 011 024 007 2 100 0,50 240 100 8 / heat
13 60 27 8 65 038 011 026 008 0 100 0,50 240 100 8 J heat
10 36 54 4 39 045 011 028 009 1 100 0,50 240 100 8 / heat
4 16 80 1 16 052 010 029 008 4 100 0,50 240 100 8 / heat
10 48 42 6 53 041 010 027 008 0 100 0,50 240 100 8 / heat
4 72 24 7 70 033 024 1 94 150 120 7 heat
4 71 25 7 70 0,34 0.24 1 95 150 120 7 heat
3 72 25 5 70 0.33 0.24 1 95 150 120 7 heat
4 70 26 5 70 0,34 0,24 1 96 150 120 7 heat
3 72 25 6 69 0.33 0.24 1 96 150 120 7 heat
3 72 25 5 63 0.33 0.24 1 96 150 120 7 heat
4 72 24 4 71 0.33 0.24 3 97 150 120 7 heat
0 63 37 0 72 036 003 025 003 4 100 215 175 8 / heat
0 58 42 0 66 038 004 026 003 4 100 215 175 8 / heat
0 57 43 0 65 038 004 026 004 4 100 215 175 8 / heat
0 12 88 0 14 053 008 030 007 4 100 215 175 8 J heat
0 6 94 0 6 055 008 030 008 4 100 215 175 8 / heat
0 10 90 0 12 053 008 030 007 4 100 215 175 8 J heat
0 4 96 0 4 056 009 031 008 4 100 215 175 8 / heat
0 6 94 0 6 055 008 030 008 4 100 215 175 8 / heat
0 50 50 0 56 0,30 100 215 175 8 v heat
14 74 12 10 85 033 010 024 007 2 100 220 155 8 J heat
9 62 29 4 69 037 009 025 006 2 100 220 155 8 / heat
4 49 47 2 58 041 007 026 006 3 100 220 155 8 / heat
0 6 94 0 6 055 008 030 008 4 100 220 155 8 J heat
0 7 93 0 7 055 008 030 008 4 100 220 155 8 / heat
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Cat. Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

Screen P40 F.R. P40 PHMO7-300 2ol Classe 1( o ),Bgs éD()ég)FPA 300 520 063 05 O
Screen P41F.R. Pal  PI411300 0T e e ety 300 430 0,60 1 O
Screen P41F.R. Pal  Pl412:300  0KTL e e ey 300 430 0,60 1 O
Screen P41F.R. P4l Pl413300  0KTL e e ey 300 430 060 1 O
Screen P41F.R. P41 Pl415:300  OKPL s as ey 300 430 060 1 O
Screen P41F.R. P41 Pl416:300  OKPL s as 300 430 060 1 O
Screen P41F.R. P41 P4I7300  SORR s as 300 430 060 1 O
Screen P410 F.R. P410  PI4101-300 2200 Ry i 300 370 054 0 O
Screen P410 FR. P410  PI4102-300 20 Ry i 300 370 054 10 O
Screen P410 FR. P410  PI4103-300 200 RV i 300 370 054 10 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 PM30-300 0 Cloose 1 g 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 PM31300 0T Clsse 10 g O ® 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 PI432300  0KTL Clese 10 N O 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 P433300  0KTL Clsse 10 e OO 50 a0 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 Pl434300  OKPL Clsse 10 01 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 P435300 0PN Clsse 10 e 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. P43 PM36-300 Clese 1 g T 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P43 F.R. PA3  PM3T300 o Close 1 g T 300 440 056 3 O
Screen P45 F.R. PA5  PI450-300 0 Classe 1( o ),Bgs éD(gg)FPA 300 400 055 5 O
Screen P45 F.R. PA5  PIM51-300 0T Clasee 1(S)é)?éé'3()ég)FpA 300 400 055 5 O
Screen P45 F.R. P45 PI452300 0Tl R A 300 400 055 5 O
Screen P45 F.R. P45 PI453-300  0KTL e e na ey 300 400 055 5 O
Screen P45 F.R. P45 PI454-300  OKDL s as 300 400 055 5 O
Screen P45 F.R. P45 PI455:300  OKPL O e ey 300 400 055 5 O
Screen P45 F.R. P45 P456-300 SO s as 300 400 055 5 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

TypeD | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

0 4 96 0 4 055 008 031 008 4 100 220 155 8 / heat
18 71 11 15 82 034 013 025 009 1 96 170 120 8 / heat
18 60 22 12 68 038 014 026 0,10 1 96 170 120 8 / heat
12 50 38 8 57 041 011 026 008 1 96 170 120 8 / heat
3 6 91 3 6 055 010 030 0,09 4 97 170 120 8 / heat
3 8 89 3 8 054 010 030 0,09 4 97 170 120 8 / heat
3 4 93 3 4 056 010 031 009 4 97 170 120 8 / heat
27 65 8 24 75 036 019 025 012 0 87 130 120 8 / heat
26 53 21 22 59 040 019 026 0,13 0 88 130 120 8 / heat
21 42 37 17 47 043 017 027 012 0 88 130 120 8 / heat
19 74 7 15 84 033 013 024 009 1 94 0.15 140 140 8 / heat
18 72 10 15 82 034 013 025 009 1 95 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
19 57 24 13 64 039 015 026 0,10 1 96 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
9 43 48 6 48 043 008 027 008 3 97 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
8 36 56 5 39 045 010 028 008 3 96 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
6 7 87 5 7 054 012 030 0,10 3 95 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
5 9 86 5 10 054 011 030 0,09 3 95 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
5 4 91 5 4 056 011 031 0,10 4 95 0,15 140 140 8 / heat
24 70 6 20 80 034 016 025 011 0 90 130 120 8 / heat
23 68 9 19 78 035 016 025 011 0 91 130 120 8 / heat
22 53 25 17 58 040 017 026 012 0 92 130 120 8 / heat
17 42 41 13 47 043 015 027 011 0 91 130 120 8 / heat
13 36 51 9 39 045 013 028 0,10 2 92 130 120 8 / heat
8 8 84 7 7 054 013 030 011 3 93 130 120 8 / heat
9 9 82 8 10 054 013 030 011 3 92 130 120 8 / heat
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Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

30% PL Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen P45 F.R. P45 PI457-300 0o Gc 701 (US), BS (GB) 300 400 055 5 O
25% PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701 (US),
Screen P55 F.R. P55 PI551 7508 PVC BS (a8} 300 630 083 3 O
25% PL Classe 1 (I}, NFPA 701 (US),
Screen P55 F.R. P55 P/552 7590 PVC BS (5) 300 630 083 3 O
25% PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701 (US),
Screen P55 F.R. P55 P/553 Teon PVC BS (GB) 300 630 083 3 O
25%PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701 (US),
Screen P55 F.R. P55 P/554 T2 PVC BS(CE) 300 630 083 3 O
25%PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701 (US),
Screen P55 F.R. P55 P/555 J5on PVC BS (6) 300 630 083 3 O
25% PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701(US),
Screen P6 F.R. P60 PI600-300 o bue 55 (G8) 300 325 043 2 O
25% PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701(US),
Screen P6 F.R. P60 PIE0T-300 o e BS (GB) 300 325 043 2 O
25% PL Classe 1 (1), NFPA 701(US), g
Screen P6 F.R. P60 PI602-300 o e BS (B} 300 325 043 2 O
25% PL Classe 1 (I), NFPA 701(US),
Screen P6 F.R. P60 | P/606-300 300 325 043 2
75% PVC BS (GB) OEKOTEX O
25% PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701(US),
Screen P6 F.R. P60 PIBO7-300 o e BS (B! 300 325 043 2 O
25% PL Classe 1 (), NFPA 701(US),
Screen P6 F.R. P60 PI608-300 oo o BS (65) 300 325 043 2 O
30% PL Classe 1 (I), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen P71F.R. P71 PI711-800 Sl bye 701 (US). BS (68) 300 615 072 1 O
30%PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen P71F.R. P71 PI712-300 Sl by 201 (US), BS (GBI 300 615 072 1 O
30%PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen P71F.R. P71 PI713-800 0o Bye To1 (U%).BS G8) 300 615 072 1 O
30% PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen P71F.R. P71 PI716-300 000 pye To1 (U%).BS GB) 300 615 072 1 O
30% PL Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen P71F.R. P71 PI717-300 Sl bye 201 (US), BS (6B) 300 615 072 1 O
Screen P807 BLO 22%PL Classe1 ():B1 (D;NFPA701
Outdoor F.R. PEO PBO7-300 g9, pyc (US): BS (GB) 300 | 764 | 090 0 ®
85% PL
Screen PL 43 FR. PL43 PL/430 Recycled Classe 110, BT (D). NFPA 300 310 052 3 O
701 (US), M1 (FR)
15% PL
85% PL
Screen PL 43 F.R, PL43 PL/431 Recycled Classe 1 (1 81 (D), NFPA 300 310 052 3 O
701 (US), M1 (FR)
15% PL
85% PL CRADLE TO
Screen PL 43 F.R, PL43 PL/432 Recycled Classe 1 (1 81 (D) NFPA CRADLE 300 310 052 3 O
701 (US), M1 (FR)
15% PL
85% PL
Screen PL 43 F.R, PL43 PL/433 Recycled Classe 1 (1 81 (D) NFPA OEKOTEX 300 310 052 3 O
701 (US), M1 (FR)
15% PL
85% PL
Screen PL 43 F.R. PL43 PL/434 Recycled Classe (). 51 D NFPA 300 310 052 3 O
15% PL (US) MT (FR)
85% PL
Classe 1 (), B1 (D), NFPA
Screen PL 43 F.R. PL43 PL/435 Recycled 201 USLMT (R 300 310 052 3 O
15% PL
85% PL
Screen PL 43 FR, PL43 PL/436 Recycled Classe 110, BI (D). NFPA 300 310 052 3 O
TP 701 (US), M1 (FR)
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

RSl e S R S e eontedl WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

10 3 87 10 3 056 014 031 011 4 90 130 120 8 / heat

17 71 12 14 82 034 012 025 008 1 95 125 167 8 / heat

14 49 37 9 52 041 012 027 009 0 97 125 167 8 J heat

8 34 58 5 38 046 010 028 0,08 3 97 125 167 8 J heat

5 12 83 4 13 053 011 030 0,09 4 96 125 167 8 / heat

4 3 93 4 3 056 011 031 009 3 96 125 167 8 / heat

21 68 1 19 51 042 94 135 110 8 heat

21 68 11 19 51 0,42 94 135 110 8 heat

22 58 20 18 43 0,48 95 99 102 8 heat

17 47 36 16 36 0,60 95 99 102 8 heat

15 53 32 14 55 0,70 94 99 102 8 heat

11 42 47 10 44 0,52 95 99 102 8 heat

14 72 14 12 82 034 0,11 024 007 1 96 300 250 8 / heat

10 58 32 7 65 038 010 026 007 2 96 300 250 8 / heat

7 46 47 6 54 042 009 027 007 2 97 300 250 8 / heat

3 8 89 3 9 054 010 030 0,09 3 97 300 250 8 J heat

3 4 93 3 4 056 010 031 0,09 3 97 300 250 8 / heat

0 4 96 0 4 056 009 031 008 4 100 350 120 8 / heat
with tape

21 70 9 19 74 0,34 90 223 198 6 using high
frequency
with tape

21 69 10 19 74 0.35 96 249 258 6 using high
frequency
with tape

15 57 28 12 58 0,39 96 273 264 6 using high
frequency
with tape

11 47 42 9 48 0,42 94 223 237 6 using high
frequency
with tape

8 41 51 6 39 044 96 271 280 6 using high
frequency
with tape

5 14 81 5 11 0,52 95 264 240 6 using high
frequency
with tape

4 12 84 4 10 0,53 96 265 238 6 using high
frequency

65



Cat. Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

CRADLE TO
CRADLE
85% PL
Screen PL 43 F.R, PL43 PL/437 Recycled Clasee 1 (L 81 (DL NFPA OEKOTEX 300 310 052 3 O
(US), M1 (FR)
15% PL
85% PL
Screen PL 45 F.R. PL45 PL/450 Recycled 2% 1014 1G(g)R)'BTTSA rors) 300 325 056 5 O
15% PL (©B).B10) OEKO-TEX
85% PL
Screen PL 45 FR. PL45 PL/451 Recycled ~ C1asse (M1 [FR) NFPA7OT (US), 300 325 056 5 O
BS (GB), B1 (D)
15% PL
RECYCLED
85%PL  Classe 1 (), M1 (FR) NFPA 701 (US),
Screen PL 45 F.R. PL45 PL/452 Recycled 300 325 056 5 O
BS (GB), B1 (D)
15% PL
85% PL
Screen PL 45 F.R, PL45 PL/453 Recycled %% 1 (LW (FR) IE PA 701 (US) 300 325 056 5 O
(GB),B1 (D)
15% PL
Screen Tech 3% F.R. TECH TE/301 100% PL Classe 1 ()B1(D); B-s2,d0 290 270 0,40 3 O
Screen Tech 3% F.R. TECH TE/302 100% PL Classe 1 ();B1(D); B-s2,d0 290 270 0,40 3 O
Screen Tech 3% F.R. TECH TE/303 100% PL Classe 1 ();B1(D); B-s2,d0 290 270 0,40 3
OEKO-TEX O
Screen Tech 3% F.R. TECH TE/304 100% PL Classe 1 (I;B1(D); B-s2 dO 290 270 0,40 3 O
Screen Tech 3% F.R. TECH TE/305 100% PL Classe 1 (I;B1(D); B-s2 .40 290 270 040 3 O
Screen Tech 3% F.R. TECH TE/306 100% PL Classe 1 (I;B1(D); B-s2 d0 290 270 040 3 O
. 35% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. s86 S86/001 eswpve  (-M1(F). B1 (D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 267 380 045 14 O
0 (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 35% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. s86 $86/002 eswpve  (-M1(F).B1 (D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 267 380 045 14 O
0 (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 35% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. s86 $86/003 s pye 1) M1(F).B1 (D) BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 380 045 14 O
0 (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
359% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. s86 S86/004 eswpye 1) M1(F).B1 (D) BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 380 045 14 O
J (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
359% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. S86 $86/005 owpve  (M1(F),B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 380 045 14 O
65% (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
35% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. S86 S86/006 owpve  (M1(F),B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 380 045 14 O
65% PV (US), 61 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 359% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. S86 $86/021 eswpve O v Su)E) B ((F?L)J),B\§ QS%,HI\)J’F”F\’AAJM 267 380 0,45 14 O
35% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. S86 $86/022 wpve  (M1(F),B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 380 0,45 14 O
65% PV (US), 61 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
35% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 86 F.R. s86 $86/023 cenpye () M1(F).B1 (D) BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 380 0.45 14 O
o (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
38% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88  S88/001-267 5o by (M1(F) BT (D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 267 360 045 8 O
0 (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
38% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88  S88/002-267 o5 by (.M1(F)B1 (D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 267 360 045 8 O
0 (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
38% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88  $88/003-267 (. M1 (F), BT (D). BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 360 045 8 O

62% PVC (US). G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
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Cat. Ref. e
Composition F.R. Health i Shading
classification certifications

38% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1

Soltis 88 F.R. S88  S88/004-267 oo e ) “f i S()F) B ((%)?vs QS%HN)’TAAJm 267 360 0,45 8 O
. 38% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88 | S88/005-267 (), M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 360 0,45 8 O
62% PVC (US). G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
38% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88  $88/006-267 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 360 045 8 O
62% PVC (US). G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
38% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88  $88/021-267 (. M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 360 045 8 O
62% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
38% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 88 F.R. S88  $88/022-267 (. M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 360 045 8 O
62% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 $92/211 (. M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. S92 $92/213 (). M1 (F). B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 S92/214 (). M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), 'G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. $92 $92/216 (). M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), 'G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. S92 $92/221 (), M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 0,45 4 O
60% PVC (US), 'G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. S92 $92/222 (), M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 0,45 4 O
60% PVC (US), 'G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 $92/223 (I, M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US). G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 $92/224 (I, M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. S92 $92/225 - (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 $92/226 (). M1 F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 $92/227 (). M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. S92 $92/228 o (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), 'G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 92 F.R. 592 $92/229 o (). M1 (F). B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 420 045 4 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH), IMO
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 99 F.R. S99 $99/441 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 290 0,32 3 O
60% PVC (US), G (RU), VKF (CH)
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 99 F.R. S99 $99/442 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 290 0,32 3 O
60% PVC (US), GT (RU), VKF (CH) .
Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 99 F.R. 599 $99/455 40% PL ) M1 (F), B1 (D}, BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 290 = 032 3 O
60% PVC (US), GT (RU), VKF (CH)
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 99 F.R. S99 $99/456 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 267 290 032 3 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH)
. 40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 99 F.R. S99 S99/457 - (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 290 032 3 O
60% PVC (US), G (RU), VKF (CH)
Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1 —
Soltis 99 F.R. 599 599/458 40%PL M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB) NFPA 701~ BRSSISE 267 290 032 3 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH)
40% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 1
Soltis 99 LOW-E F.R. S99L0  $99/461 0 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB), NFPA 701 177 290 032 3 O
60% PVC (US), G1 (RU), VKF (CH)
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

TypeD | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

9 5 86 9 052 008 029 005 140 145 / heat
24 62 14 21 029 018 014 012 140 145 / heat
1 27 62 9 044 008 024 005 140 145 J heat
21 67 12 19 026 016 012 008 140 145 J heat
14 42 44 i 037 010 020 008 140 145 / heat
19 68 13 17 024 015 011 007 310 210 / heat
4 13 83 4 051 006 028 004 310 210 / heat
8 46 46 8 036 007 018 004 310 210 / heat
5 8 87 5 052 005 028 004 310 210 / heat
17 73 10 15 045 004 010 0,06 310 210 / heat
15 63 22 10 029 011 015 005 310 210 / heat
1N 46 43 8 036 008 019 004 310 210 J heat
5 31 64 3 030 010 023 003 310 210 / heat
6 19 75 5 048 005 026 004 310 210 / heat
7 28 65 5 045 005 024 003 310 210 / heat
2 10 88 2 053 003 028 003 310 210 / heat
6 27 67 3 047 005 026 003 310 210 / heat
4 17 79 3 051 004 028 003 310 210 / heat
13 54 33 12 0.34 0.17 160 170 heat
9 47 44 7 0.37 0.19 160 170 heat
13 51 36 10 0.35 0,18 160 170 heat
13 43 44 9 0,38 0,20 160 170 heat
9 48 43 7 0,36 0,18 160 170 heat
5 24 71 4 0,45 024 160 170 heat
8 71 21 7 0,34 160 170 heat
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Cat. . o .
Composition F.R. Health Shading
classification certifications

27% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU) Classe 2 (),

Soltis B92 Blackout F.R. sL SL/771 739 pye Bl (DL BS (GB), NFPA 701(US), VKE 170 650 0,60 0 o
o (CH), EN 13773 Clase 1{EU) G1 (RU)
27% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU)Classe 2 (1),
Soltis B92 Blackout F.R. sL SL/772 wpye  B1(DLBS (GB) NFPA701(US), VKF 170 650 0,60 0 o
73%PVC (CH),EN 13773 Clase 1(EU) G1 (RU)
27% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU)Classe 2 (1),
Soltis B92 Blackout F.R. sL SL/774 Jaupve B (DLBS(GB)NFPATOT(US) VKF 170 650 060 0 o
3% (CH), EN 13773 Clase 1{EU) G1 (RU)
27% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU) Classe 2 (),
Soltis B92 Blackout R, SL SL/785 %pye  B1(D)BS(GB) NFPA701(US), VKE 170 650 0,60 0 o
73%PVC (CH),EN 13773 Clase 1(EU) G1 (RU)
27% PL Euroclass B-s2,dO (EU)Classe 2 (),
Soltis B92 Blackout F.R. SL SL/786 wpye  B10)BS(GB) NFPA70T(US), VKF 170 650 0,60 0 o
73%PVC (CH),EN 13773 Clase 1(EU) G1 (RU)
27% PL Euroclass B-s2,d0 (EU)Classe 2 (),
Soltis B92 Blackout F.R. sL SL/787 %Py | B1(D)BS (GB) NFPA701(US) VKF 170 650 0,60 0 ®
73%PVC (CH),EN 13773 Clase 1(EU) G1 (RU)
. 38%PL  Classe 2(), M 2(F), B1 (D), NFPA 701
Soltis Proof W88 F.R. swss = Swas/o1 2% PVC US) EN 13775 Closss 10UE] 267 490 043 8 O
. 38% PL Classe 2(1), M 2(F), B1 (D), NFPA 701
Soltis Proof W88 F.R. swss  Swas/02 2% PVC S} EN 13775 Classe 10UE] 267 490 043 8 O
: 38%PL  Classe 2(), M 2(F), B1 (D), NFPA 701
Soltis Proof W88 F.R. swes  Swss/03 629 PVC US). EN 13773 Classe 1{UE) 267 490 043 8 O
. 38%PL  Classe 2(), M 2(F), B1 (D), NFPA 701 O
Soltis Proof W88 F.R. sSwgs = Swass/04 629% PVC (US) EN 13773 Classe 10UE) 267 490 043 8 O
. 38%PL  Classe 2(), M 2(F), B1 (D), NFPA 7071
Soltis Proof W88 F.R. swes  Swss/05 629 PVC U9, EN 13773 Classe 1(UE) 267 490 043 8 O
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sot somootr  29%PL72% 11 @) B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
0, 0,
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sor  somooz  2%PL72% \i1 6, B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
0, 0,
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. soT  somoos  29%PL72% \i1' e, B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. soT  somoos  29%PLT2% \ii' 6 B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 ()),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sot somoos 9% PL72% - y1F), B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. soT  somoos  29RPL72% - \i1 (k) B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
0, 0,
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sor  somoo7  2%PL72% \ire), B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
0, 0,
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sor  somoog  29%PL72%  \i1'r), B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. soT  somoog  29%PL72%  \ii'F) B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 ()),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sot sotmoto  29%PL72% 1 (F), B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sot somo11  29%PL72% 16 B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
0, 0,
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sor  somotz  2%PLT2% i e B10), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
0, 0,
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sor  somots  29%PLT2%  \iir), B10), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (),
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sot soto14  20%PL72% \116) B1(D), Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O
PVC 8% PC
701(US) BS (GB)
Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 ()),
0/ 0y
Soltis Touch 3% F.R. sot sOTIo15 2000 2% M1 (R, B1(D. Clase 1(ES) NFPA 270 470 075 3 O

701(US) BS (GB)
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable

TypeD | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

0 70 30 0 022 003 027 001 100 310 210 v heat
0 13 87 0 043 001 028 002 100 310 210 v heat
0 38 62 0 039 002 019 002 100 310 210 v heat
0 47 53 0 036 002 0718 002 100 310 210 v heat
0 45 55 0 037 002 078 002 100 310 210 v heat
0 6 94 0 053 002 028 002 100 310 210 N heat
20 70 10 21 014 140 140 v heat
19 66 15 19 0.14 140 140 v heat
16 62 22 12 0,12 140 140 v heat
9 45 46 8 0,10 140 140 v heat
3 1 86 3 0,10 140 140 N4 heat
14 75 11 12 0,22 0,10 0,40 150 120 heat
8 55 37 7 0,31 0,15 0,40 150 120 heat
7 45 48 6 0,35 0,18 0,40 150 120 heat
6 46 48 5 0,35 0,18 0,40 150 120 heat
6 40 54 6 0,38 0,20 0,40 150 120 heat
5 25 70 4 0,45 0,25 0,40 150 120 heat
5 15 80 5 0,49 0,27 0,40 150 120 heat
7 48 45 4 0,35 0,18 0,40 150 120 heat
7 44 49 6 0,32 018 0,40 150 120 heat
6 47 47 5 0,35 018 0,40 150 120 heat
3 23 74 3 045 0,24 0,40 150 120 heat
4 9 87 4 0,51 0,28 0,40 150 120 heat
5 32 63 4 0,42 0,23 0,40 150 120 heat
4 1 85 4 0,51 0,28 0,40 150 120 heat
4 1 85 3 0,51 0,28 0,40 150 120 heat
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Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Soltis Veozip F.R.

Sonoro F.R.

Sonoro F.R.

Sonoro F.R.

Sonoro F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

StarScreen F.R.

Suono F.R.

Suono F.R.

Suono F.R.

SOV

SOV

SOV

SOV

SOV

SOV

SOV

SOV

SOV

SON

SON

SON

SON

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

SR

SR

SR

SOV/001

SOV/002

SOV/003

SOV/004

SOV/005

SOV/006

SOV/007

SOV/008

SOV/009

SON/01

SON/02

SON/03

SON/04

ST/101

ST/103

ST/104

ST/105

ST/106

ST/107

ST/108

ST/109

ST/110

SR/820

SR/821

SR/822

O

Composition

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

25% PL 74%
PVC 1% CA

50% PL
Recycled
50%PL FR

50% PL
Recycled
50%PL FR

50% PL
Recycled
50%PL FR

50% PL
Recycled
50%PL FR

100%
Solution Dyed
PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

100%
Solution
Dyed PET FR.

36% FV 64%
PVC

36% FV 64%
PVC

36% FV 64%
PVC

F.R.
classification

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F). B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F). B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass B-s2,d0, Classe 1 (I), M1
(F), B1(D), BS (GB) NFPA 701 (US)

NFPA 701 (US)

NFPA 701 (US)

NFPA 701 (US)

NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) B1(D)M1(F),NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) B1(D).M1(F)NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) B1(D).M1(F),NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) ,B1(D).M1(F).NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1(1),B1(D).M1(F),NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) ,B1(D).M1(F)NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) ,B1(D).M1(F)NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 (1) ,B1(D).M1(F)NFPA 701 (US)

Classe 1 () B1(D),M1(F)NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass C-s3-d0 (EU), Classe 1
(), M1 (F), BS (GB), NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass C-s3-d0 (EU), Classe 1
(), M1 (F), BS (GB), NFPA 701 (US)

Euroclass C-s3-d0 (EU), Classe 1
(), M1 (F), BS (GB), NFPA 701 (US)
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Health
certifications

RECYCLABLE

GLOBAL RECYCLED
STANDARD

OEKO-TEX

RECYCLED

RECYCLABLE

®

290

290

290

290

290

290

290

290

300

300

300

300

325

250

250

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

370

370

370

370

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

420

420

420

0,90

0,90

0,90

0,90

0,90

0,90

0,90

0,90

0,90

0.85

0.85

0.85

0.85

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,52

0,50

0,50

0,50

0.5

0.5

0.5

05

35

3.5

3.5

35

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

35

Shading
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Gears resistance | resistance Sealable
control WARP WEFT fastness
daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

9 59 32 8 007 0,04 1 95 250 170 v heat
9 50 41 8 007 004 0 95 250 170 v heat
7 37 56 7 0,06 004 0 95 250 170 v heat
6 17 77 6 0,06 004 1 95 250 170 v heat
8 13 79 7 0,07 005 0 95 250 170 v heat
5 8 87 5 0,05 004 1 95 250 170 v heat
5 5 90 5 0,06 004 1 95 250 170 v heat
5 29 66 4 0,05 003 1 95 250 170 v heat
7 18 75 6 0,06 004 0 95 250 170 v heat
16 65 19 14 64 036 97 065 211 11 5
12 59 29 5 50 038 99 065 211 11 5
10 52 38 3 33 044 99 065 211 11 5
9 41 50 1 14 044 99 065 211 11 5
1200 (UNI
38 50 12 40 040 027 ENSO (SIWNSN 78 Y withim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
24 33 42 22 045 017 eniso (NS 78 withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
20 28 52 17 046 015 EN1SO |§c2>(1)é%§|4%$) 7/8 v withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
8 9 84 6 052 007 EN1SO |§c2)(1)é%§fw\‘) 718 v withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
4 3 94 4 054 004 ENISO éé?é%gf?) 7/8 v withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
20 31 49 17 045 015 eniso (S0INEN s withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
9 14 77 7 051 008 eniso (S0INEN s withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
12 16 72 5 050 009 eniso (G0INEL s withfim
13934-1)
1200 (UNI
28 35 37 22 044 019 ENISO (SIWN 78y withim
13934-1)
18 71 1 17 0,27 100 080 140 120 7/8 heat
17 64 19 15 031 100 080 140 120 7/8 heat
12 41 47 9 041 00 080 140 120 7/8 heat
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Composition F.R. Health i i i Shading
classification certifications

Tessa TES TES/O1 100% PL 300 160 050 15 O
Tessa TES TES/02 100% PL 300 160 050 15 O
Tessa TES TES/03 100% PL 300 160 050 15 O
Totalwhite 1F.R. W TW/101 100% PL Classe 1 () 280 142 026 O
Totalwhite 2 F.R. Tw TW/201 100% PL Classe 1 () 280 124 059 O
Totalwhite 3 W3 TW/302 100% PL 280 135 0,60 O
Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB),
100% PL
Tratto F.R. TT | TX/3741/01 . NFPA 707 (US), IMO, EN 13773 300 118 034 29
TreviraCS  Class 1 (EU), EN 13501-1 B-s1d0 O
OEKO-TEX
Tratto F.R T Twararoz  J00%PL ORI TS KO N s 3 8 3 s O
ratto F.R. . 701 (US), IMO, EN 1377 00 11 034 2
TreviraCS  Class 1 (EU), EN 13501-1 B-s1,d0
Classe 1 (I, M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB)
Tratto F.R. T Txa7aroa JO9%EL NFPATO1 (US)IMO,EN 13773 30 118 034 29 ()
reviraCS ' Class 1 (EU), EN 13501-1 B-s1,d0
100%pL | Classe 1 (), M1 (F), BT (D), BS (GB),
Tratto F.R. TT  TX/3741/05 . NFPA 707 (US), IMO, EN 13773 300 118 034 29
TreviraCS  Class 1 (EU), EN 13501-1 B-s1,d0 O
100% Pl Classe 1 (), M1(F), B1 (D), BS (GB).
Tratto F.R. TT  TX/3741/06 . NFPA 707 (US), IMO, EN 13773 300 118 034 29
TreviraCS  Class 1 (EU), EN 13501-1 B-s1,d0 O
100% Pl Classe 1 (), M1 (F), B1 (D), BS (GB).
Tratto F.R. T TX/3741/07 . NFPA 701 (US), MO, EN 13773 300 118 034 29
TreviraCS  Class 1 (EU), EN 13501-1 B-s1,d0 O
Vedo F.R. VE VE/03 100% PL B1(D) 250 119 045 O
Vedo FR. VE VE/04 100% PL B1(D) 250 119 045 O
CRADLE TO
CRADLE
79% PL
Venere VEN VEN/O1 219 LI 300 270 068 5 O
Venus BLO F.R.Pli20mm VENUB = TP/3960/01  100% PL Classe 2 () 305 243 018 o
Venus BLO F.R.Pli20mm VENUB = TP/3960/02  100% PL Classe 2 ) 305 243 018 o
Venus BLO F.R.Pli 20mm VENUB ~ TP/3960/03  100% PL Classe 2 () 305 243 018 o
Venus BLO F.R.Pli20mm VENUB ~ TP/3960/04  100% PL Classe 2 () OEKO-TEX 3 243 018 o
Venus F.R. Pli 20mm VENU = TP/3950/01 = 100%PL Classe 1 () 305 219 022 O
Venus F.R. Pl 20mm VENU  TP/3950/02 = 100%PL Classe 1 (1) 305 219 022 O
Venus F.R. Pli 20mm VENU  TP/3950/03  100%PL Classe 1 () 305 219 022 O
Venus F.R. Pli 20mm VENU = TP/3950/04 = 100%PL Classe 1 () 305 219 022 O
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Mechanical | Mechanical
Glare resistance | resistance Colour Sealable
Type C | Type C | Type D | Type D | control WARP WEFT fastness

daN/5cm daN/5cm to light

40 51 9 40 53 0.41 0.27 0 76 64 101 4/5
42 53 5 40 52 0.41 027 0 73 64 101 4/5
36 38 26 26 24 0,45 028 1 76 64 101 4/5
29 40 31 28 40 0,46 63 5/6
43 42 15 40 40 0,51 58 5/6
36 46 18 29 33 0,49 60 5/6
59 39 2 59 0,48 58 5/7
61 35 4 61 0,49 55 5/7
58 29 13 52 0,51 57 5/7
51 21 28 42 0,53 63 5/7
47 21 32 32 0,53 67 5/7
54 30 16 48 0,50 61 5/7
21 36 43 6 14 0.45 98 5

19 33 48 1 8 0,46 97 5

26 49 25 23 46 042 91 126 165 4/5
0 71 29 0 71 0,34 100 4/5
0 71 29 0 71 0,34 100 4/5
0 71 29 0 71 0,34 100 4/5
0 71 29 0 71 0,34 100 4/5
34 60 6 35 63 0,38 89 4/5
26 60 14 25 64 0,38 96 4/5
16 58 26 13 61 0.38 97 4/5
17 57 26 14 59 0,39 96 4/5
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SALUTE E AMBIENTE / HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT / SALUD Y AMBIENTE
/ SAUDE E AMBIENTE

o~

GREENGUARD

PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS.
ULCOM/GG

uL2818

o~

GREENGUARD

PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS
ULCOMIGG:

L2818

/CONFIDENCE
IN TEXTILES

Tested for harmful substances
according fo Oeko-Tex® Standard 100

-

antibacterial protection

crodietooradie

«@Microban

GREENGUARD

Indoor Air Quality Certification Program

Certifica che i prodotti, in ambienti interni, rispettino rigorosi limiti di emissioni chimiche nell'aria.

Certifies that products will respect rigid limits of indoor chemical emissions in the air.
Certifica que los productos, en entornos interiores, respeten rigurosamente los limites de emisiones quimicas en el aire.
Certifica que os produtos, em ambientes interiores, respeitem rigurosamente os limites das emissdes quimicas no ar.

Children & School Certification Program

E una certificazione ancora pil rigorosa, che tutela la particolare sensibilita di neonati e bambini che
frequentano asili infantili e scuole.

Is even a stricter certification which protects the particular sensitivity of infants and children who attend kindergartens and schools.
Es una certificacion aun mas rigurosa, que tutela la particular sensibilidad de recién nacidos y nifios que recuentan guarderias infan-
tiles y escuelas.

E uma certificagao ainda mais rigorosa que guia a sensibilidade em particular do recém nascido e das criangas que frequentam as
creches e as escolas.

OEKO-TEX

La certificazione OEKO-TEX Standard 100 garantisce che i prodotti tessili non contengono sostanze
nocive alla salute.

OEKO-TEX 100 Standard certification guarantees that textile products do not contain dangerous substances for health.
La certificacion OEKO-TEX Standard 100 garantiza que los productos textiles no contienen sustancias nocivas a la salud.
A certificagdo OEKO-TEX Standard 100 garantiza que os produtos téxteis ndo contém substancias nocivas a salde.

MICROBAN

MICROBAN ¢ un marchio riconosciuto a livello mondiale, che garantisce una protezione antimicrobica
permanente.
MICROBAN is a worldwide recognised branch. It guarantees a permanent anti-microbial protection.

MICROBAN es una marca reconocida a nivel mundial, gue garantiza una proteccion antimicrobica permanente.
MICROBAN é uma marca reconocida a nivel mundial que garante uma prote¢ao antimicrobica permanente.

REACH

Il Regolamento (UE) del Parlamento Europeo concernente la registrazione, la valutazione,
I'autorizzazione e la restrizione delle sostanze chimiche (REACH), ha lo scopo principale di migliorare la
conoscenza dei pericoli e dei rischi derivanti da sostanze chimiche.

EU regulation covering the registration, assessment and authorization of chemical substances, including the restictions that apply
to these substances (REACH).

El Reglamento (UE) del Parlamento Europeo concerniente al registro, la evaluacion, la autorizacion y la restriccion de las sustancias
y mezclas quimicas (REACH), tiene como objetivo principal mejorar el conocimiento de los peligros y de los riesgos derivados de
sustancias quimicas.

O Regulamento do Parlamento Europeu (UE) relativo ao registo, avaliagao, autorizagao e restricao de substancias quimicas (REACH)
tem como principal objetivo melhorar o conhecimento dos perigos e riscos decorrentes de substancias quimicas.

CRADLE TO CRADLE

Certifica che I'industria, nell'ambito dei suoi cicli produttivi, preservi e valorizzi gli ecosistemi e i
cicli biologici della natura in un quadro sociale ed economico che intende creare sistemi efficienti e
compatibili con I'ambiente.

Certifies that the industry and its production cycles preserve and enhance ecosystems and nature's biological cycles in a social and
economic framework that intends to create efficient and environmentally friendly systems.

Certifica que la industria, en el &mbito de sus ciclos productivos, preserve y valorice los ecosistemas y los ciclos bioldgicos de la
naturaleza en un marco social y econémico que busca crear sistemas eficientes y compatibles con el medio ambiente.

Certifica que a industria, no @mbito dos seus ciclos de producao, preserva e valoriza 0s ecossistemas e 0s ciclos bioldgicos da
natureza numa conjuntura social e econémica que pretende criar sistemas eficientes e compativeis com o ambiente.

CLEANGARD OUTDOOR TREATMENT

Il trattamento speciale Cleangard per tende da sole da esterni assicurano un'ottima resistenza dei colori nel
tempo e una buona resistenza all'acqua, alle lacerazioni e allo sporco.

The special Cleangard treatment for outdoor awnings ensures excellent color resistance over time and good resistance to water,
tears and dirt.

Eltratamiento especial Cleangard para toldos de exterior garantiza una excelente resistencia del color a lo largo del tiempo y una
buena resistencia al agua, las lagrimas vy la suciedad.

O tratamento especial Cleangard para toldos externos garante excelente resisténcia a cor ao longo do tempo e boa resisténcia a
agua, rasgos e sujeira.
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FUNGISTATIC

Tessuti igienizzanti e sanificanti grazie all'inserimento di un trattamento antimicrobico che consente
un'azione fungistatica e batteriostatica evitando il rischio di infezioni, efficace contro un largo spettro di
germi, lieviti e muffe.

Sanitizing and sanitizing fabrics thanks to the insertion of an antimicrobial treatment that allows a fungistatic and bacteriostatic
action avoiding the risk of infections, effective against a wide spectrum of germs, yeasts and molds.

Higienizante e higienizante de tejidos gracias a la inclusion de un tratamiento antimicrobiano que permite una accion fungistatica y

P o

WATER REPELLENT

bacteriostatica evitando el riesgo de infecciones, eficaz contra un amplio espectro de gérmenes, levaduras y mohos.

Higienizante e higienizante de tecidos gracas a inclusdo de um tratamento antimicrobiano que permite uma agéo fungistatica e
bacteriostatica evitando o risco de infec¢bes, eficaz contra um amplo espectro de germes, leveduras e bolores.

Questo trattamento fa si che una goccia d'acqua depositata sul tessuto non venga assorbita: resta infatti
in superificie.
This treatment ensures that a drop of water deposited on the fabric is not absorbed: it remains on the surface.

Este tratamiento asegura que una gota de agua depositada sobre el tejido no se absorba: permanece en la superficie.
Este tratamento garante que uma gota de agua depositada no tecido ndo seja absorvida: ela permanece na superficie.

Un tessuto impermeabile ha il piu alto livello di protezione dall'acqua, maggiore di uno idrorepellente o
resistente all'acqua. | tessutiimpermeabili sono quelli che sono intrinsecamente o sono stati trattati per
diventare, resistenti all'assorbimento d'acqua o all'umidita. Il tessuto € solitamente naturale o sintetico che
viene laminato o rivestito con materiali impermeabili.
A waterproof fabric has the highest level of water protection, greater than a water-repellent or water-resistant fabric. Waterproof

WATER PROOF

fabrics are those that are inherently or have been treated to become, resistant to water absorption or moisture. The fabric is usually
natural or synthetic that is laminated or coated with waterproof materials.
Un tejido impermeable tiene el mas alto nivel de proteccion contra el agua, mayor que un tejido repelente al agua o resistente al

agua. Las telas impermeables son aquellas que son inherentemente o han sido tratadas para volverse, resistentes a la absorcion de

agua o humedad. El tejido suele ser natural o sintético que esta recubierto con materiales impermeables.

Um tecido impermeavel tem o mais alto nivel de protecao contra agua, maior do que um tecido repelente ou resistente a agua.
Tecidos impermeaveis sdo aqueles que s&o assim originalmente ou foram tratados para se tornarem resistentes a absorgdo de
agua ou umidade. O tecido é geralmente natural ou sintético e é revestido com materiais impermeaveis.

COMPOSIZIONI TESSILI / TEXTILE COMPOSITIONS / COMPOSICIONES TEXTILES / COMPOSICOES TEXTEI

ALU

ALLUMINIO

ALUMINIUM

ALUMINIO

ALUMINIO

BIOACTIVE POLIESTERE TREVIRA CS BIOACTIVE | POLYESTER TREVIRA CS BIOACTIVE | POLIESTER TREVIRA CS BIOACTIVE | POLIESTER TREVIRA CS BIOACTIVE
CA CANAPA HEMP CANAMO CANHAMO

FV FIBRA DI VETRO FIBER GLASS FIBRA DE VIDRIO FIBRA DE VIDRO

PC ACRILICO ACRYLIC ACRILICO ACRILICO

PET POLIETILENE TEREFTALATO POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE | POLITEREFTALATO DE ETILENO POLITEREFTALATO DE ETILENO
PET RECYCLED PET RICICLATO RECYCLED PET RECICLADO PET RECICLADO PET

PL POLIESTERE POLYESTER POLIESTER POLIESTER

PLF.R. POLIESTERE IGNIFUGO FLAME RETARDANT POLYESTER POLIESTER IGNIFUGO POLIESTER IGNIFUGO

PL PVC FREE POLIESTERE PVC FREE POLYESTER PVC FREE POLIESTER PVC FREE POLIESTER PVC FREE

PL TREVIRA CS POLIESTRERE TREVIRA CS TREVIRA CS POLYESTER POLIESTER TREVIRA CS POLIESTER TREVIRA CS
PL/PES RECYCLED POLIESTERE RICICLATO RECYCLED POLYESTER POLIESTER RECICLADO POLIESTER RECICLADO

PU POLIURETANO POLYURETHANE POLIURETANO POLIURETANO

PVC CLORURO DI POLIVINILE POLYVINYL CHLORIDE POLICLORURO DE VINILO POLICLORETO DE POLIVINILA
RA RESINA ACRILICA ACRYLIC RESIN RESINA ACRILICA RESINA ACRILICA

SOL.-DYED PC ACRILICO TINTO IN MASSA SOLUTION-DYED ACRYLIC ACRILICO TINTURA EN MASSA ACRILICO TINTURA EM MASSA
SOL.-DYED PET FR PET FRTINTO IN MASSA SOLUTION DYED PET FR TINTURA EN MASSA PET FR TINTURA EM MASSA PET FR
TREVIRA CS ECO POLIESTERE TREVIRA CS ECO POLYESTER TREVIRA CS ECO POLIESTER TREVIRA CS ECO POLIESTER TREVIRA CS ECO
Vi VISCOSA VISCOSA VISCOSA VISCOSE

UTILIZZO / USE/ USO/ USO

L'utilizzo del tessuto in senso trama non garantisce la perfetta planarita dello stesso.

The fabrics flatness is not guaranteed if used in the weft direction.
La utilizacion del tejido en el sentido de la trama no garantiza la perfecta planitud de su superficie.
A utilizacao do tecido no sentido trama nao garante o nivelamento perfeito do mesmo.

QUALITA / QUALITY / CALIDAD / QUALIDADE

Le tende tecniche Mottura sono realizzate in accordo alle norme EN 13120 e EN 13561.
La conformita di produzione delle tende tecniche Mottura & garantita dalla Certificazione ISO 9001.

W= Mottura's technical blinds are realized according to EN 13120 and EN 13561 regulations.
K?NV.E:/‘" Production conformity of Mottura's technical blinds is guaranteed by ISO 9001 certification.

Las cortinas técnicas de Mottura se realizan de acuerdo con las normas EN 13120y EN 13561.

As cortinas técnicas Mottura sao realizados de acordo com as normas EN 13120 e EN 13561.
A conformidade da produgéao das cortinas técnicas Mottura é garantida pela ISO 9001.

Siamo entrati nella “green comunity” GREENITOP®, quel ristretto “club” di aziende virtuose che hanno a

La conformidad de la produccion de las cortinas técnicas Mottura esta garantizado por la norma ISO 9001.

cuore le performances ambientali dei propri prodotti nel contesto di Edifici Sostenibili certificati LEED®.

We have entered the GREENITOP® "green comunity", that restricted "club" of virtuous companies that care about the environmental
performance of their products in the context of LEED® certified Sustainable Buildings.

Hemos ingresado a la "comunidad verde" de GREENITOP®, ese “club” restringido de empresas virtuosas que se preocupan por el
desempefio ambiental de sus productos en el contexto de Edificios Sustentables con certificacion LEED®.

Entramos na “comunidade verde” GREENITOP®, aquele “clube” restrito de empresas virtuosas que se preocupam com o esempenho
ambiental dos seus produtos no ambito de Edificios Sustentaveis com certificacdo LEED®.
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CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE
PER TESSUTI NON LAVABILI

* Maneggiare il tessuto con cura: mani pulite ed asciutte.

* Non utilizzare solventi o sostanze abrasive che potrebbero
danneggiare il tessuto.

* Durante la pulizia delle finestre, la tenda dovra essere solleva-
ta per evitare qualsiasi contatto diretto o indiretto di prodotti
per la pulizia sul tessuto.

* Rimuovere la polvere con aspirapolvere o aria compressa,
evitare di tirare o allungare il tessuto.

* Peritessutirivestitiin PVC, pulire con una spugna leggermen-
te umida, se necessario con spugna imbevuta di acqua e sapo-
ne. Risciacquare con acqua pulita.

* Non strofinare con insistenza.

* Lasciare la tenda abbassata fino a completa asciugatura.

CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE / CARE INSTRUCTION

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
FOR NON WASHABLE FABRICS

» Handle the fabric with care, using clean dry hands.

* Do not use solvents or any abrasive substances that may
damage the fabric.

* When cleaning windows the blind must be raised to avoid any
direct or indirect spray of cleaning products on the fabric.

* Remove the dust with vacuum cleaner or compressed air,
avoid pulling or stretching the fabric.

* For PVC coated products only, clean with a slightly damp
sponge cloth or if it is necessary clean with a sponge dipped in
soapy water. Rinse with clean water.

* Do not scrub with insistence.

* Leave the blind down until completely dry.

CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE
PER TESSUTI LAVABILI

* Togliere il telo dal sistema.

* Mettere a bagno il telo in acqua max. 30 °C con detergente
delicato (tipo in una vasca da bagno). Macchie difficili e polvere
pOSSsONo essere rimossi con una spazzola leggera (non flettere
e torcere).

* Risciacquare il tessuto scrupolosamente con acqua tiepida e
lasciare scolare (non torcere o piegare).

* Appendere il tessuto umido e lasciare asciugare con le fine-
stre aperte.

* Se necessario, il telo puo essere stirato con ferro tiepido (1°
livello).

S| PREGA NOTARE CHE QUESTE SONO RACCOMANDAZIONI
DI MANUTENZIONE E LAZIENDA MOTTURA NON S| ASSUME

ALCUNA RESPONSABILITA
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CARE INSTRUCTIONS
FOR WASHABLE FABRICS

* Remove the blind from the system, roll no folding.

* Soak in warm water max. 30° with delicate detergent (eg.in a
bathtub). Marks and dust can be removed with a soft brush (do
not bend or wring).

* Rinse fabric thoroughly with warm water and drain (do not
wring or fold).

* Hang the fabric while damp and leave to dry.

* [f necessary, the blind can be ironed at level 1.

PLEASE NOTE: THESE ARE CARE RECOMMENDATIONS AND

THAT THE COMPANY MOTTURA ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY



CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE
(DOMINO 1F.R. - DOMINO - CROSS 1F.R.)

* Maneggiare il tessuto con cura: mani pulite ed asciutte.

* Non utilizzare solventi o sostanze abrasive che potrebbero
danneggiare il tessuto.

* Durante la pulizia delle finestre, la tenda dovra essere solleva-
ta per evitare qualsiasi contatto diretto

o indiretto di prodotti per la pulizia sul tessuto.

* Rimuovere la polvere con aspirapolvere o aria compressa,
evitare di tirare o allungare il tessuto.

* Per i tessuti rivestiti in PVC, pulire con una spugna leggermen-
te umida, se necessario con spugna imbevuta

di acqua e sapone. Risciacquare con acqua pulita.

* Non strofinare con insistenza.

* Lasciare la tenda abbassata fino a completa asciugatura.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
(DOMINO 1F.R. - DOMINO - CROSS 1F.R.)

* Handle the fabric with care, using clean dry hands.

* Do not use solvents or any abrasive substances that may
damage the fabric.

* When cleaning windows the blind must be raised to avoid any
direct or indirect spray of cleaning products on the fabric.

* Remove the dust with vacuum cleaner or compressed air,
avoid pulling or stretching the fabric.

* For PVC coated products only, clean with a slightly damp
sponge cloth or if it is necessary clean with a sponge dipped in
soapy water. Rinse with clean water.

* Do not scrub with insistence.

* Leave the blind down until completely dry.

CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE
(ASTRA F.R.)

* Togliere il telo dal sistema.

* Mettere a bagno il telo in acqua max. 30 °C con detergente
delicato (tipo in una vasca da bagno). Macchie difficili e polvere
pOsSsONo essere rimossi con una spazzola leggera (non flettere
e torcere).

* Risciacquare il tessuto scrupolosamente con acqua tiepida e
lasciare scolare (non torcere o piegare).

* Appendere il tessuto umido e lasciare asciugare con le fine-
stre aperte.

* Se necessario, il telo puo essere stirato con ferro tiepido (1°
livello).

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
(ASTRA FR.)

* Soak in warm water max. 30° with delicate detergent (e.g.in a
bathtub). Marks and dust can be removed with a soft brush (do
not bend or wring).

* Rinse cloth thoroughly with warm water and drain (do not
wring or fold).

» Hang the fabric while damp and leave to dry.

* [f necessary, the blind can be ironed at level 1.

CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE
(ARGO F.R. - MOVIE - KINEMA F.R. - INSECT SCREEN F.R.)

* Maneggiare il tessuto con cura: mani pulite ed asciutte.

* Non utilizzare solventi o sostanze abrasive che potrebbero
danneggiare il tessuto.

* Durante la pulizia delle finestre, la tenda dovra essere solleva-
ta per evitare qualsiasi contatto diretto o indiretto di prodotti
per la pulizia sul tessuto.

* Rimuovere la polvere con aspirapolvere o aria compressa,
evitare di tirare o allungare il tessuto.

* Per i tessutirivestitiin PVC, pulire con una spugna leggermen-
te umida, se necessario con spugna imbevuta di acqua e sapo-
ne. Risciacquare con acqua pulita.

* Non strofinare con insistenza.

* Lasciare la tenda abbassata fino a completa asciugatura.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
(ARGO F.R. - MOVIE - KINEMA F.R. - INSECT SCREEN F.R.)

* Handle the fabric with care, using clean dry hands.

* Do not use solvents or any abrasive substances that may
damage the fabric.

* When cleaning windows the blind must be raised to avoid any
direct or indirect spray of cleaning products on the fabric.

* Remove the dust with vacuum cleaner or compressed air,
avoid pulling or stretching the fabric.

* For PVC coated products only, clean with a slightly damp
sponge cloth or if it is necessary clean with a sponge dipped in
soapy water. Rinse with clean water.

* Do not scrub with insistence.

* Leave the blind down until completely dry.

CONSIGLI DI MANUTENZIONE
(CRISTAL)

Per rimuovere lo sporco e la polvere in eccesso si consiglia 'u-
tilizzo del prodotto APCO CRISTAL PLUS CLEANER. In segui-
to alle operazioni di pulizia & opportuno applicare il protettivo
anti- adesione APCO LUBRILUX PLUS che lubrifica e ripristina
la superficie del film.

« Utilizzare un panno o una spazzola morbida.

* Non utilizzare strumenti o sostanze abrasive.

* Consentito l'uso di idropulitrice con acqua fredda a bassa
pressione.

* Lasciare asciugare accuratamente il telo primo di avvolgerlo.

S| PREGA NOTARE CHE QUESTE SONO
RACCOMANDAZIONI DI MANUTENZIONE E L'AZIENDA
MOTTURA NON SI ASSUME ALCUNA RESPONSABILITA

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
(CRISTAL)

To remove excess dirt and dust, we recommend the use of
APCO CRISTAL PLUS CLEANER. After cleaning, it is advisable
to apply the APCO LUBRILUX PLUS anti-adhesion protectant
which lubricates and restores the surface of the film.

* Use a cloth or soft brush.

* Do not use abrasive tools or substances.

* The use of a pressure washer with cold water at low pressure
is permitted.

* Allow the fabric surface to dry thoroughly before rolling it up.

PLEASE NOTE: THESE ARE CARE RECOMMENDATIONS AND
THAT THE COMPANY MOTTURA ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
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GARANZIA / WARRANTY

| tessuti sono coperti da una garanzia (ove specificata) nelle condi-
zioni di corretto utilizzo del tessuto, come descritto nella gamma
di specifiche tecniche e documenti di manutenzione forniti da
Mottura.

La garanzia ha effetto dalla data di acquisto, € soggetta al pagamento

completo, e copre:

- rottura e resistenza allo strappo;

- scolorimento solare dovuto alle radiazioni UV;

- classificazioni FR specificate nei documenti delle specifiche
tecniche;

- solidita alla luce: tutti i colori con un valore da 7/8 su una scala da
1 a 8 secondo la normativa ISO 105-B02 (eccetto il bianco per il
quale la solidita alla luce non € garantita).

In base a questa garanzia, Mottura si impegna a sostituire i tessuti
confermati come difettosi dopo l'ispezione da parte di una persona
o di un reparto autorizzato da Mottura.

Tutti i reclami devono essere presentati con la fattura di acquisto
ed i relativi campioni devono essere inviati a Mottura entro 30 giorni
dalla constatazione del difetto.

| tessuti devono essere ispezionati prima di tagliare ed assemblare
le tende.

Mottura non si assume alcuna responsabilita in caso di utilizzo
improprio del prodotto per applicazioni per le quali non era previsto.

La garanzia NON copre:

- Difetti e deterioramenti oltre la gamma di specifiche tecniche
fornite.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti alle condizioni di trasporto.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti a condizioni di magazzino improprie.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti al montaggio e all'installazione
delle tende.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti ad una manutenzione impropria.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti al contatto con prodotti detergenti
per vetri.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti a incidenti.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti a condizioni catastrofiche naturali e
condizioni meteorologiche estreme.

- Difetti e deterioramenti dovuti a condizioni per cui Mottura non puo
essere ritenuta responsabile come attacchi terroristici, disordini e
condizioni di guerra.

TONALITA COLORE / COLOR TONE

LA TONALITA DEI COLORI PUO VARIARE LEGGER-
MENTE DA LOTTO ALOTTO.

COLOUR SHADES MAY VARY SLIGHTLY FROM
DYE-LOT TO DYE-LOT.

| colori dei tessuti rappresentati online sono pura-
mente indicativi. Per la loro veridicita far riferimento
al campionario tessile.

The colours of the fabrics represented online are
purely indicative. For the true resemblance please
refer to the textile sample book.

Fabrics are covered by a warranty in accordance with the correct use
of fabrics as indicated in the care instructions provided by Mottura.

The warranty comes into effect on the date of purchase and is subject
to full payment.
It covers:
- Breaking strength;
- Uniform fading due to ultraviolet radiation;
- Fire-resistance classifications specified in the technical documents;
- Colour fastness to light: all colours with a value of 7/8 on a scale
of 1 to 8 according to the standard ISO 105-B02.

Under this Warranty , Mottura will aim to replace the fabrics confirmed
as defective after inspection by authorized personel at Mottura.

All claims must be submitted with the invoice of the fabric and fabric
samples should be sent to Mottura within 30 days of the claim.

Fabrics must be inspected before cutting and assembling the blinds.

Mottura accepts no liability if the product is used for applications for
which it was not intended.

The warranty DOES NOT cover:

- Defects or deterioration beyond the range of the technical
specifications provided.

- Defects and deterioration due to transportation conditions.

Defects and deterioration due to improper warehouse conditions.

Defects and deterioration due to assembling and installation of the

blinds.

Defects and deterioration due to poor maintenance.

Defects and deterioration due to contact with glass cleaning

detergents.

- Defects and deterioration due to accidents.

- Defects and deterioration due to natural catastrophic conditions

and extreme meteorological conditions.

Defects and deterioration due to circumstances beyond reasonable

control such as terrorist attacks, riots and war conditions.
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